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Thursday, December 16, 2021 
at 12pm Eastern

EXHIBITION
Saturday, December 11, Noon – 5pm

Sunday, December 12, Noon – 5pm

Monday, December 13, Noon – 5pm
And by Appointment

LOCATION
Doyle Auctioneers & Appraisers
175 East 87th Street
New York City
212-427-2730

PREVIEW EXHIBITIONS
November 18, 2021 
By Appointment

Doyle Beverly Hills
9595 Wilshire Boulevard
Beverly Hills California 90212
310-276-6616

November 24, 26, 29 - Dec 2, 2021

Doyle Palm Beach
208 Brazilian Avenue
Palm Beach, FL 33480
561-360-2308

INCLUDING PROPERTY  
FROM THE ESTATES OF
Clara Freire Alonso of Uruguay

Norman and Diane Bernstein, Washington, D.C.

A Beverly Hills Lady’s Estate

Dorothy Q. Pardee Clark 

A Cornado Cays Family 

June Marston Dyson 

A Holocaust Survivor 

An Italian Philanthropic Family

Alexandra Krofta Jones

A Multi-Generational Family of Chicago and Montecito

A Park Avenue Lady 

The Wilsford Estate, Reno, Nevada

INCLUDING PROPERTY FROM
A California Private Collector

Proceeds to Benefit Charities to Feed the Hungry

An Indian Wells International Collector

A Los Angeles Collector

A Morristown, NJ Collector

The Collection of a New York and Palm Beach Lady

A Palm Beach Lady

Collection of a Philadelphia Lady

Collection of a Prominent San Francisco Family

A Sarasota Lady

A Studio City Collector

The Collection of Bertram "Bud" Tamarkin

A Vero Beach Lady 

A Virginia Family
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Doyle is honored to auction jewelry from the Estate of  
Alexandra Krofta Jones. This remarkable and extensive collection 
was assembled by two generations of accomplished women – 
Alexandra Jones and her mother, Olga Konow.

Alexandra was born in Prague, Czechoslovakia in 1934.  
Her father Alois Krofta was a prosperous real estate developer 
whose crowning achievement was the luxurious Alcron Hotel, an 
Art Deco masterpiece still ranked as one of Central Europe’s finest 
hotels. Her parents divorced when Alexandra was very young and, 
in 1939, Olga departed for New York leaving Alexandra with her 
nanny and father in Prague for the duration of the War. In 1945, 
Alexandra traveled to New York and was reunited with her mother, 
who had remarried to a Norwegian shipowner Magnus Konow.  
The new family divided their time between New York and  
Palm Beach, with frequent trips to Europe.

Alexandra was educated at Marymount College in Tarrytown, New York, 
formerly a Catholic women’s college and now part of Fordham 
University. She continued her studies in Geneva, Switzerland with 
the goal of becoming a translator. While in Geneva, she met the 
Marchese Roberto Rossi Longhi, the scion of a noble Roman family 
of diplomats. The couple married, but their happy union came to 
a tragic end a year into their marriage. The young Marchese was 
killed in an automobile crash in Geneva, which also took the life of a 
colleague. He had devoted his career to the challenges of post-War 
refugees and migration. As a memorial, the Roberto Rossi Longhi 
Foreign Refugee Assistance Center was established in Latina, Italy. 
For over thirty years, from the Hungarian Revolution to the fall of 
the Berlin Wall, the Center processed over 80,000 refugees.  
Now a young, widowed Marchesa, Alexandra moved to Rome  
and lived with her husband’s family for ten years.

The Estate of

Alexandra Krofta Jones

With her parents Olga and Magnus Konow

With her companion Luis Casneiro
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By this time, Olga and Magnus Konow had built their shipping 
business into an empire with a fleet of oil tankers plying the 
seas and had relocated to Monte Carlo, where Alexandra 
visited them regularly. With their charm, intelligence and 
beauty, mother and daughter became popular figures in the 
cosmopolitan society of Monaco. During one such visit, Olga 
introduced Alexandra to Robert Jones, a shipping associate 
based in New York. The pair were married and settled into an 
elegant apartment on Central Park South.

Building a new life in New York, Alexandra devoted herself 
to philanthropy focusing on the performing arts. She was a 
generous benefactor of many of the city’s cultural institutions, 
including The Metropolitan Opera, New York City Ballet,  
the New York Philharmonic and Carnegie Hall, and was a 
frequent and popular figure at charity galas and dinners.

The exceptional jewels in this extraordinary collection have 
graced two remarkable women at glittering balls in the luxurious 
Casino of Monte Carlo, Opening Night of the Metropolitan Opera, 
and gala performances by the world’s greatest musicians 
at Carnegie Hall. The upcoming auction offers an exciting 
opportunity to acquire precious jewels with a glamorous and 
cosmopolitan provenance.

June 
Marston  
Dyson

Doyle is honored to auction jewelry from the Estate of 
June Marston Dyson. A pioneering woman in the legal 
profession, she was educated at the Brooklyn College of 
Law and was one of the first women lawyers at Hawkins 
Delafield & Wood LLP, a firm established in 1854 and 
specializing in public finance.

In addition to her legal career, Mrs. Dyson had a lifelong 
commitment to philanthropy and service. She was a 
Trustee Emeritus of the Museum of the City of New York 
and was the 11th president of The Society of Memorial 
Sloan Kettering, which serves Memorial Sloan Kettering 
through an array of activities that encompass patient 
care, research, and education.

Mrs. Dyson’s cultural philanthropies included The Metropolitan 
Opera, The Frick Collection, The Metropolitan Museum 
of Art, The American Ballet Theatre and the Isaac Stern 
Society of Carnegie Hall. She was a decades-long 
member of The Colony Club and The Union Club in 
Manhattan. She was also an avid golfer and member of 
The Tuxedo Club, one of America's oldest country clubs.

Mrs. Dyson was married to the legendary financier and 
philanthropist Charles H. Dyson, who founded Dyson 
Kissner-Moran Corporation and the Dyson Foundation.

Jewelry from the Estate of June Marston Dyson features 
an array of stylish designs by such prominent makers as 
David Webb, Verdura and Seaman Schepps.

The Estate of
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1 
Gold, Angel Skin Coral and Green  
Chrysoprase Enhancer-Brooch 
The textured loops tipped by a pear-shaped 
cabochon green chrysoprase and coral  
ap. 10.5 x 9.0 mm. to 10.1 x 9.0 mm.,  
studded with 5 round cabochon green 
chrysoprase and 6 round cabochon coral, 
ap. 21.6 dwts. 
C  
$1,500-2,000

2 
Seaman Schepps Pair of Gold, Shell, Coral 
and Turquoise ‘Turbo Shell’ Earclips 
14 kt., the white shells ap. 24.0 x 32.0 mm., 
wrapped in slender polished gold, tipped 
by 2 round cabochon coral and 2 oval  
cabochon turquoise, signed Seaman 
Schepps, P.S.V.OF. 
C  
$1,000-1,500

3 
Andrew Clunn Pair of Gold and Mabé 
Pearl Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 mabé pearls  
ap. 18.8 mm., within two rows of hammered 
and polished gold, signed A. Clunn,  
ap. 24.2 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$1,500-2,000

1 

2 

3 
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4 
Ilias Lalaounis High Karat Gold Bead  
Pendant-Necklace 
22 kt., composed of alternating circular stepped  
ribbed beads ap. 20.3 mm. and oval fluted beads 
flanked by fluted melon beads, centering a pendant of 
similar motif, signed Ilias Lalaounis, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 64.8 dwts. Length 14 7/8 inches. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

5 
David Webb Hammered Gold, Platinum and Diamond 
Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., centering a floret of 8 round diamonds, atop 
flared hammered gold rays spaced by layered gold 
and platinum leaves of 85 round and 20 single-cut 
diamonds, altogether ap. 7.40 cts., signed David Webb, 
ap. 20.2 dwts. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$4,000-6,000
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6 
Jean Mahie Pair of High Karat Gold 
‘Charming Monster’ Pendant-Earclips 
22 kt., the hammered domed tops within 
freeform frames, suspending slender  
polished circular hoops centering two 
flexibly-set abstract figures, signed JM,  
ap. 28.8 dwts. 
C From the Estate of a Cornado Cays Family 
$3,000-5,000

7 
Jean Mahie High Karat Gold ‘Charming 
Monster’ Cuff Bangle Bracelet 
22 kt., centering a large rectangular plaque 
of sculpted gold applied with an abstract  
bipedal figure, completed by slender 
textured curved bands and hook closure, 
signed JM, ap. 54.8 dwts.  
Inner circle 6 5/8 inches. 
C From the Estate of a Cornado Cays Family 
$5,000-7,000

8 
Jean Mahie High Karat Gold ‘Charming 
Monster’ Ring 
22 kt., the oval textured plaque centering 
an applied sculpted abstract bipedal figure, 
within a raised hammered frame, signed 
Jean Mahie, ap. 10.8 dwts. Size 7 3/4. 
C From the Estate of a Cornado Cays Family 
$1,500-2,000

6 

7 

8 
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9 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold and Emerald 
Lion Head Hoop Earclips 
18 kt., the textured gold lion heads gripping  
doorknocker rings, with 4 round emerald eyes,  
one earclip signed VCA, no. 3V523-7,  
ap. 24.5 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

10 
Andrè Vassort for Van Cleef & Arpels Two-Color 
Gold, Green Chalcedony and Diamond Link 
Bracelet, France 
18 kt., composed of six oval green chalcedony links 
joined by textured gold links centering triplets of 
18 round white gold-set diamonds ap. 2.40 cts., 
signed VCA, Made in France, NY, no. 43769, 2, 
with maker’s mark, one chrysoprase link broken. 
Length 7 5/8 inches. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$6,000-8,000

9 

10 
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11 
Gucci Gold, Tiger’s Eye and Diamond 
‘Signoria’ Wristwatch 
18 kt., quartz, centering a square tiger’s eye 
dial with slender gold-tone baton markers, 
edged by small round diamonds,  
diameter ap. 20 x 19 mm., completed by  
a horsebit motif bracelet, dial, case and 
bracelet and clasp, signed Gucci, case  
nos. 116.5, 11571800, ap. 59 dwts. gross. 
With signed box, paper, hang tag and  
extra links. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

12 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold Bracelet 
Designed as ribbed arced links cinched by 
ribbed bands, joined by polished loops, 
signed VCA NY, no. 2V806-2, ap. 34.3 dwts. 
Inner circle 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

13 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold and 
Tiger’s Eye Hoop Earrings 
The tapered fluted tiger’s eye hoops of 
shrimp motif wrapped in slender gold wire, 
one earring signed VCA, no. 3V883.7. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

11 

12 

13 
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14 

14 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Tiger’s Eye  
‘Alhambra’ Necklace 
18 kt., the oval link chain spaced by twenty tiger’s  
eye clovers edged in gold beading, signed VCA,  
no. JE064606. Length 33 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$12,000-18,000
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15 
Long Gold and Diamond Link  
Necklace/Bracelet Combination 
18 kt., composed of seven round tubular links  
pavé-set with 133 round diamonds ap. 4.00 cts., 
joined by circle and figure-eight links and ribbed 
bar links, accented by two links of stylized cross motif 
set with 32 small round diamonds, detachable as 
shorter necklace and bracelet, ap. 148 dwts.  
Lengths 27, 19 1/2 and 7 1/4 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$8,000-12,000

16 
Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of six round tubular links  
pavé-set with 114 round diamonds ap. 2.25 cts., 
joined by circle and ribbed bar links, ap. 54 dwts. 
Length 8 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$3,000-5,000

15 

16 
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17 
Marina B Pair of Gold and  
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the large polished triangles with 
fancy-shaped pavé-set sections of 250 round 
diamonds ap. 7.50 cts., signed Marina B, 
Italy, 1987, no. A625, ap. 47 dwts. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$8,000-12,000

18 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Wood Curb 
Link Bracelet 
18 kt., the cushion-shaped wood curb links 
of varying shades ap. 34.0 x 30.0 mm.,  
alternating with polished gold curb links, 
signed Seaman Schepps, no. 21576, with 
maker’s mark, ap. 51.2 dwts. gross.  
Length 8 inches. 
C The Collection of a New York and  
Palm Beach Lady 
$4,000-6,000

19 
Triple Coil Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
The coiled bracelet of polished chevrons  
accented by zig-zag bands and caps of  
138 round diamonds ap. 3.65 cts.,  
ap. 111.3 dwts. Inner circle adjustable. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

17 

18 

19 
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20 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold and 
Diamond Star Pins, France 
18 kt., the slender curved bars topped by 
pairs of stars, set with 158 round diamonds 
ap. 4.80 cts., one signed Van Cleef & 
Arpels, no. BL5755, one signed V.C.A.,  
no. B1504 A6, both with maker’s marks 
and French assay marks, ap. 11 dwts. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

21 
Gold and Diamond Crossover  
Bangle Bracelet 
The tapered stepped panels lined all 
around by round, old European, old-mine, 
single-cut and baguette diamonds  
ap. 20.30 cts., ap. 42 dwts.  
Inner circle 6 1/4 inches. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$12,000-18,000

21 

20 
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22 
David Webb Gold Link Necklace With  
Platinum and Diamond ‘Aries’ Pendant-Brooch 
18 kt., the necklace composed of fancy-shaped 
ribbed hammered links joined by hammered bar 
links, suspending a circular bark-textured brooch 
surmounted by a diamond-set platinum ‘Aries’ 
sign, encircled by 48 round diamonds, totaling 
78 round and 7 single-cut diamonds ap. 3.50 cts., 
all signed David Webb, Webb, pendant-brooch 
detachable, ap. 129.8 dwts. Length 25 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

23 
Andrew Clunn Pair of Gold, Platinum and 
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the modified cushion shapes designed as 
hammered fluted bombé gold panels spaced by 
platinum bands of 86 pavé-set round diamonds 
ap. 2.45 cts., signed A. Clunn, ap. 25.7 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$2,000-3,000

22 

23 
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24 
Patek Philippe, Retailed by  
Tiffany & Co. Gold and Diamond  
Wristwatch, Ref. 3551/1 
18 kt., mechanical, the circular brushed 
silver-tone dial with applied gold bar  
markers, encircled by 36 round diamonds 
ap. 1.10 cts., diameter ap. 23.5 mm.,  
completed by a tapered textured articu-
lated link mesh strap, with fold-over clasp, 
dial signed Patek Philippe, Geneve, Tiffany & 
Co., movement and case signed PP & Co., 
nos. 989939, clasp signed Patek Philippe 
Geneve, engraved monogram on reverse, 
1968, ap. 31.5 dwts. gross. Length 6 3/4 inches. 
With Tiffany & Co. paperwork. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

25 
Verdura Pair of Gold and Coral Earclips 
18 kt., the pear-shaped triplets of double 
rope-twist frames centering 6 oval cabochon 
coral ap. 8.0 x 6.0 mm., signed Verdura, 
Italy, ap. 14.5 dwts. 
C  
$1,500-2,000

26 
Cartier Pair of Gold and Diamond  
‘Draperie’ Earrings, France 
18 kt., the polished domes inset with  
74 round diamonds ap. 1.05 cts.,  
suspending three graduated strands of  
gold beads tipped by larger gold balls, 
signed Cartier, 1999, no. N52346, with 
maker’s mark and French assay mark,  
ap. 13.2 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

24 

25 

26 
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27
Cartier Long Four Strand Cultured Pearl, Gold 
and Fluted Coral Bead Necklace
18 kt., composed of five sections of four strands 
of pearls ap. 6.0 to 3.4 mm., joined by five gold 
beads of cut-out ridged gold ap. 18.0 mm., 
flanked by 10 oval fluted coral beads  
ap. 13.8 x 8.5 mm., signed Cartier, no. 28417,  
with French import mark. Length 37 1/2 inches. 
With paperwork.
The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones
3,000-5,000

28 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Carved Coral and 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering overlapping diagonal bands of 
32 round diamonds ap. .95 ct., flanked by tapered 
fluted coral panels, signed VCA, no. NY5K 748-3, 
ap. 7 dwts. Size 6. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

27 

28 
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29 
Andrew Clunn Hammered Gold and  
Diamond Gypsy Ring 
18 kt., centering one old European-cut  
diamond ap. 1.20 cts., flanked by 2 old  
European-cut diamonds ap. 1.30 cts., 
signed A. Clunn, ap. 8 dwts. Size 9 1/2. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$3,500-4,500

30 
Andrew Clunn Pair of Gold and Black 
Enamel Earclips 
18 kt., centering polished crisscross  
gold bands, quartered by pear and  
triangle-shaped black enamel bombé  
panels, signed A. Clunn, ap. 29.4 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$1,500-2,000

31 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Black Onyx 
Curb Link Bracelet 
18 kt., alternating cushion-shaped  
polished gold and black onyx links  
ap. 26.0 x 24.0 mm., signed Seaman 
Schepps, no. 853, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 51 dwts. gross. Length 7 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$5,000-7,000

29 

30 

31 
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32 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Black Onyx and  
Diamond Enhancer, France, with Gold Necklace 
18 kt., the graduated pendant of two oval and  
one pear-shaped carved black onyx links, joined by 
tapered bombé gold links centering 12 round  
diamonds ap. .75 ct., within diamond-shaped 
frames, suspended from a polished gold necklace, 
enhancer signed V.C. & A., Made in France,  
no. 5V549.1, with French assay marks, pendant  
detachable, necklace unsigned, ap. 34.7 dwts.  
Inner circle 13 inches. With signed pouch. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

33 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold, Platinum,  
Black Onyx and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the circular domes of 8 fancy-shaped  
cabochon black onyx panels centering  
platinum squares of 10 round diamonds  
ap. .65 ct., within ribbed gold, one earclip  
signed VCA, no. 3V857.77, ap. 14.5 dwts. gross. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

32 

33 
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34 
Pair of Gold, Mabé Pearl and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 mabé pearls ap. 15.5 mm., within 
fluted gold frames accented by 10 round diamonds  
ap. 2.50 cts., ap. 18.5 dwts. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$2,000-3,000

35 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Carnelian ‘Alhambra’ 
Necklace, France 
18 kt., the oval link chain spaced by twenty double-sided 
carnelian clovers edged by gold beading, signed VCA, 
no. 4V258.297, with maker’s mark and French assay mark. 
Length 31 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$12,000-18,000

34 

35 
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36 
David Webb Pair of Gold, Platinum and 
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 pear-shaped domed 
platinum panels pavé-set with 42 round 
diamonds ap. 2.15 cts., surrounded by three 
tiered rows of ribbed gold, signed Webb, 
ap. 20.5 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

37 
Gold and Diamond Necklace 
18 kt., the brushed ribbed links joined  
by pairs of bands, centering one old 
European-cut diamond ap. 1.75 cts.,  
flanked by 2 old European-cut diamonds  
ap. 2.20 cts., signed Turi, ap. 47 dwts. 
Length 15 3/8 inches. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

38 
Tiffany & Co., Schlumberger Gold and Red 
Paillonné Enamel Bangle Bracelet, France 
18 kt., the bombé bangle applied with red 
paillonné enamel, surmounted by polished 
gold X’s, spaced by ribbed gold bands, 
signed Tiffany, Schlumberger, Made in 
France, with maker’s mark and French export 
mark, ap. 58.4 dwts.  
Inner circle 6 1/2 inches. 
C Collection of a Prominent 
San Francisco Family 
$8,000-12,000

36 

37 

38 
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39 
Marina B Pair of Gold, Mother-of-Pearl 
and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the tapered bombé paisleys of  
fancy-shaped gold panels tipped by white 
gold accents, spaced by triangular  
buff-topped mother-of-pearl, set with 52 
round diamonds ap. .70 ct., accented by  
triangular buff-topped mother-of-pearl, 
signed Marina B, MB, Made in Italy,  
no. C3733, ap. 24.4 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

40 
Tiffany & Co. Gold and Mother-of-Pearl 
Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished oval bangle inset with 
freeform mother-of-pearl, signed Tiffany & Co.,  
Hong Kong, ap. 48 dwts. Inner circle 6 1/2 inches. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

41 
Tiffany & Co. Gold and Black Jade Link 
Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished oval links inlaid with  
oval black jade, joined by bar links,  
signed Tiffany & Co., ap. 27.3 dwts.  
Length 7 1/2 inches. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

39 

40 

41 
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42 
Bulgari Long Gold, Banded Agate and  
Mother-of-Pearl Curb Link Chain Necklace 
18 kt., the curb links spaced by three large 
double-sided oval links of banded black agate 
and two of white mother-of-pearl, within polished 
frames, signed Bulgari, Italy, with maker’s mark, 
ap. 139.6 dwts. Length 35 1/4 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$15,000-20,000

42 
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43 
Seaman Schepps Pair of Gold and  
Black Onyx ‘Shrimp’ Earclips 
18 kt., the oval bombé black onyx spaced 
by rope-twist gold bands, signed Seaman 
Schepps, no. 3232, with maker’s mark. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$1,000-1,500

44 
David Yurman Long Gold and Black Onyx 
Bead Toggle Necklace/Pair of Necklaces 
18 kt., composed of twenty-two large  
modified hexagonal faceted black onyx 
beads joined by fluted and polished circle 
links, with fluted cylinder toggle clasps, both 
signed D.Y., detachable as two necklaces. 
Lengths 45 1/4, 23 1/4 and 22 inches.  
With two signed boxes. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$5,000-7,000

45 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Black Onyx 
Artichoke Clip 
18 kt., the carved black onyx in the  
form of an artichoke, applied with  
diamond-shaped gold plaques, capped  
by polished leaves, atop a ribbed stem, 
signed Seaman Schepps, no. 6054,  
with maker’s mark. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$1,800-2,200

43 

44 



View Lots and Place Bids DOYLE.COM 25

45 



DOYLE  •  DECEMBER 16, 2021  •  NEW YORK26

46 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold, Carnelian 
and Diamond Hoop Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., the tops centering 2 round cabochon 
carnelian, encircled by 20 round diamonds, 
within carnelian frames and rope-twist gold, 
joined by navette-shaped links centering 
triplets of 6 round diamonds, totaling  
ap. 1.40 cts., suspending circular carnelian 
hoops ap. 30.0 mm., signed Van Cleef & 
Arpels, N.Y., no. 44896, pendants  
detachable. With signed box. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$4,000-6,000

47 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Carnelian and 
Diamond Link Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of five oval carnelian 
links ap. 30.0 x 23.0 mm., joined by pairs of 
tapered stepped loops centering stylized 
florets of 65 round diamonds ap. 2.70 cts., 
signed Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 44787. 
Length 7 1/8 inches. With signed box. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$7,000-9,000

48 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Carnelian and 
Diamond Swag Necklace 
18 kt., composed of pairs of textured oval 
curb links alternating with carnelian circle 
links ap. 24.0 and 20.0 mm., joined by 
textured navette-shaped links centering 
triplets of 66 round diamonds ap. 6.60 cts., 
completed by navette-shaped polished links 
edged in rope-twist gold, signed V.C & A, 
no. 4395 9, ap. 140.2 dwts. gross.  
Length 19 inches. With signed case. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$30,000-40,000

46 

47 
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49 
David Webb Pair of Hammered  
Gold Earclips 
18 kt., of slightly tapered hammered bombé 
ribs, signed Webb, ap. 35 dwts. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$2,500-3,500

50 
David Webb Hammered Gold Lion 
Pendant-Brooch 
18 kt., the oversized sculpted lion’s face and 
mane, signed Webb, ap. 45 dwts. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$4,000-6,000

51 
David Webb Hammered Gold  
Pendant-Necklace 
18 kt., composed of graduated  
cushion-shaped links designed as pairs 
of stylized spirals, suspending a diamond 
shaped pendant of raised spiral motif, 
signed Webb, slightly obscured,  
ap. 203.3 dwts. Length 16 1/2 inches.  
With invoice. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$15,000-20,000

52 
David Webb Pair of Hammered Gold 
Earclips 
18 kt., of cushion-shaped spiral motif, 
signed Webb, ap. 28 dwts. With invoice. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$2,500-3,500

49 
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53 
Seaman Schepps Pair of Gold and  
Aventurine Quartz ‘Shrimp’ Earclips 
18 kt., the ribbed aventurine quartz  
spaced by rope-twist gold bands,  
signed Seaman Schepps, with maker’s mark. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$1,000-1,500

54 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Carved  
Aventurine Quartz Shell Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the fluted aventurine quartz of shell 
form, lined by rope-twist gold, signed  
Seaman Schepps, no. 2969,  
with maker’s mark. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$1,500-2,000

55 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Aventurine 
Quartz Curb Link Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of alternating polished 
cushion-shaped gold and aventurine 
quartz links ap. 29.0 x 26.0 mm., 
signed Seaman Schepps, no. 3348, 
with maker’s mark ap. 53 dwts. gross. 
Length 7 7/8 inches. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$5,000-7,000

56 
Monture Cartier Gold and Amethyst  
Pendant Clip-Brooch, France 
18 kt., the ribbed overlapping leaves  
tipped by one oval and 2 round amethysts 
ap. 31.50 cts., signed Monture Cartier  
no. M 974.0, obscured, with maker’s mark 
and French assay mark, pendant loop  
added later, ap. 18.3 dwts. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

57 
David Yurman Long Gold Chain  
Necklace/Bracelet Combination 
18 kt., composed of polished oval and 
fluted links, signed D.Y., with maker’s mark, 
detachable into shorter necklace,  
ap. 138.7 dwts.  
Lengths 31, 22 and 9 1/4 inches.  
With signed box and paperwork. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$8,000-12,000

58 
Verdura Pair of Gold and Amethyst 
‘Caged’ Earclips 
18 kt., the open wire domed cages  
holding free-moving vari-shaped amethysts,  
signed Verdura, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 24.6 dwts. gross. 
C The Collection of a New York and  
Palm Beach Lady 
$4,000-6,000

53 
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59 
Two-Color Gold, Diamond and Cabochon 
Emerald Serpent Brooch 
The textured coiled serpent with polished 
scale outline, its white gold head and tail set 
with round and single-cut diamonds  
ap. 3.00 cts., with 2 round cabochon  
emerald eyes, ap. 32.5 dwts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

60 
David Webb Hammered Gold, Platinum 
and Diamond Necklace 
18 kt., the hammered scrolled gold links and 
pendant centering 80 platinum-set round 
diamonds ap. 6.70 cts., signed Webb,  
five links detachable to shorten necklace, 
with collapsible pendant loop, ap. 199 dwts. 
Lengths 30 and 24 inches.  
With Certificate of Authenticity. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$20,000-30,000

61 
Pair of Two-Color Hammered Gold and 
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the bombé diagonally ribbed  
gold hoops topped by white gold panels 
pavé-set with 60 round diamonds  
ap. 2.65 cts., ap. 28.2 dwts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

59 
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62 
Cartier Gold Pendant Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., of ribbed gold in interlocking  
modified hearts, signed Cartier, no. 22099, 
ap. 43 dwts. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$2,000-3,000

63 
Andrew Clunn Pair of Gold and Tiger’s 
Eye Hoop Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., the fluted gold shell tops supporting 
slightly tapered circular tiger’s eye hoops, 
signed A. Clunn, hoops detachable, tops 
ap. 20 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$2,000-3,000

64 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Tiger’s Eye 
Link Bracelet, France 
18 kt., composed of six tiger’s eye and fluted 
gold circle links ap. 28.0 mm, two links  
ap 25.0 mm, joined by alternating polished 
and fluted gold bar links, signed Van Cleef 
& Arpels, no. B2066E5, with maker’s mark 
and French assay mark, ap. 77 dwts. gross. 
Length 10 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$6,000-8,000

62 
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65 

65 
Van Cleef & Arpels Long Gold and Tiger’s Eye  
Pendant-Necklace, France 
18 kt., the large fluted oval links joined by tiger’s eye and fluted 
gold circle links, joined by alternating fluted and polished bar 
links, suspending an oval tiger’s eye and fluted gold pendant, 
pendant and necklace signed Van Cleef & Arpels, nos. B1979 
E2 and B4036 E3, with maker’s marks and French assay marks, 
pendant detachable, ap. 212 dwts. gross.  
Length 31 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$20,000-30,000
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66 
David Webb Pair of Gold, Platinum, 
Baroque Cultured Pearl and Diamond 
Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 baroque pearls  
ap. 16.0 x 15.0 mm., surrounded by  
32 platinum-set round diamonds  
ap. 3.85 cts., edged by ribbed gold frames, 
signed Webb, ap. 25 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$6,000-8,000

67 
David Webb Pair of Gold, Platinum and 
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the circular stepped panels  
centering and lined by 82 platinum-set 
round diamonds ap. 7.15 cts.,  
signed David Webb, ap. 29 dwts. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

68 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Platinum and 
Diamond Bracelet, France 
18 kt., composed of textured curled leaf 
links centering lines of 56 platinum-set 
round diamonds ap. 6.15 cts., signed Van 
Cleef & Arpels, no. 92432, with maker’s 
mark and French assay mark, circa 1965,  
ap. 38.7 dwts. Length 7 inches. 
C From the Estate of a Multi-Generational 
Family of Chicago and Montecito 
$5,000-7,000

66 
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69 
David Webb Hammered Gold Link Necklace 
18 kt., composed of graduated modified square-shaped links 
quartered by raised geometric scrolled sections and raised bars, 
joined by stepped elongated oval links, signed Webb,  
ap. 144.6 dwts. Length 20 1/4 inches. With signed case. 
C  
$20,000-30,000

70 
Attilio Codognato Gold and Diamond Dome Ring 
The textured dome inset with 26 marquise and pear-shaped,  
modified heart, triangular, round and freeform rose-cut  
diamonds ap. 12.9 x 4.8 mm. to 3.0 x 3.0 mm., and one small 
round diamond, signed A. Codognato, ap. 17.6 dwts. Size 7 3/4. 
 
Attilio Codognato is a Venetian jewelry house maintaining its 
original address near Saint Mark's square since their founding.
They are known for their unique jewelry of various macabre and 
Etruria-inspired themes and other one-of-a-kind pieces. 
C  
$6,000-8,000
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71 
Marina B Wide Gold, Anodized Steel and  
Diamond ‘Onda’ Cuff Bracelet 
18 kt., the wide cuff of diamond-set swirled  
scalloped panels set with round diamonds  
ap. 21.60 cts., amidst a background of anodized 
steel, signed Marina B, 1988, no. C560,  
with maker’s mark, with inner steel lining,  
ap. 168 dwts. gross. Inner circle 6 1/2 inches, 
slightly adjustable, with open back. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$15,000-20,000

72 
Hammerman Brothers Gold, Black Agate and 
Diamond Cuff Bracelet 
18 kt., the alternating bombé links of pavé-set 
round diamonds ap. 26.40 cts., and curved black 
agate panels, all framed in polished gold,  
with maker’s mark, ap. 126.6 dwts. gross.  
Inner circle 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

71 

72 



View Lots and Place Bids DOYLE.COM 39

73 
Hammerman Brothers Gold, Black Onyx 
and Diamond Necklace 
18 kt., the graduated links of rounded  
triangular-shaped black onyx flanked  
by ribbed gold, spaced by bombé  
triangular-shaped links of pavé-set round 
diamonds ap. 13.50 cts., with maker’s mark, 
ap. 152.2 dwts. gross. Length 16 inches. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

74 
Hammerman Brothers Pair of Gold, Black 
Onyx, Black Enamel and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the modified triangular-shaped panels 
surmounted by circular and U-shaped black 
onyx, pavé-set with round diamonds  
ap. 3.00 cts., outlined by black enamel,  
with maker’s mark, ap. 31.8 dwts. 
C  
$1,800-2,400

73 

74 



DOYLE  •  DECEMBER 16, 2021  •  NEW YORK40

75 
Piaget Gold and Diamond  
‘Polo’ Wristwatch 
18 kt., quartz, centering a round black  
dial with round diamond quarter-hour  
markers, encircled by 26 round diamonds  
ap. .90 ct., diameter ap. 22 mm.,  
completed by a brushed tapered bar link 
bracelet alternating with slender polished 
bands and fold-over clasp, signed Piaget, 
case nos. 8296 C 701, 460934, 
ap. 45.3 dwts. gross. Length 6 1/2 inches. 
C Collection of a Philadelphia Lady 
$2,000-3,000

76 
David Webb Gold, Platinum, Fluted Rock 
Crystal, Black Enamel and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering an oval fluted rock crystal 
ap. 25.0 x 16.8 mm., flanked by geometric 
platinum bands of 16 round diamonds  
ap. .65 ct., framed by black enamel,  
signed Webb, ap. 17 dwts. gross. Size 5 1/2. 
C  
$3,500-4,500

77 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Rock Crystal 
Curb Link Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of rock crystal curb 
links ap. 32.0 x 31.0 mm. alternating with 
polished gold curb links, signed Seaman 
Schepps, no. 17852, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 77 dwts. gross. Length 8 1/4 inches. 
C The Collection of a New York and  
Palm Beach Lady 
$5,000-7,000

75 
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78 
Chanel Long Two-Color Gold, Diamond and Black Onyx Link 
‘Premiere’ Necklace/Bracelet Combination, France 
18 kt., the polished oval gold curb links joined by bar links, 
spaced by cut-cornered rectangular black onyx links and white 
gold links of similar shape set with 180 round diamonds  
ap. 5.15 cts., signed Chanel, nos. 22Q100, 22Q197 and B20, 
with French assay marks, detachable into bracelet and shorter 
necklace, ap. 94.3 dwts. gross. Lengths 29 1/2, 20 3/4 and  
8 5/8 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$12,000-18,000

79 
David Webb Pair of Platinum, White Gold, Rock Crystal and 
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the pair of cut-cornered rectangular bombé plaques  
centering faceted rock crystal panels ap. 29.0 x 12.9 mm., 
edged by 68 round diamonds ap. 3.40 cts., signed Webb,  
ap. 21 dwts. gross. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

78 
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80 
Seaman Schepps Pair of Gold ‘Shrimp’ Earclips 
The oval bombé panels spaced by bands of 
braided gold, signed Seaman Schepps, P.S.V.OF, 
ap. 30.6 dwts. 
C Property of a Morristown, NJ Collector 
$2,000-3,000

81 
Bulgari Two-Color Gold Necklace 
18 kt., the white gold panels joined by gold  
panels of geometric motif, signed Bulgari,  
ap. 124.5 dwts. Length 16 inches. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

80 
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82 
Audemars Piguet Gentleman’s Gold ‘Royal Oak’  
Chronograph Wristwatch 
18 kt., automatic, the circular white waffle-textured dial 
with three subsidiary dials, square luminous markers, 
date aperture and sweep seconds hand, sapphire crystal, 
screw-detailed bezel, screw-down crown and push  
button chronometer, diameter ap. 40 mm., completed by 
a tapered brushed bar link bracelet with deployant clasp 
and slide button lock, all signed Audemars Piguet,  
ref. no. 25960BA.00185ba.01, ap. 151 dwts. gross.  
Length 7 inches. With signed box. 
C  
$50,000-70,000

83 
Jaeger LeCoultre Gentleman's Gold  
‘Reverso Grande Date’ Wristwatch, Ref. 240.8.15 
18 kt., mechanical, centering a rectangular silver-tone dial 
with black Arabic numerals, with inset pinstripe detail, 
three subsidiary dials for date, seconds and 8 hour  
reserve, diameter ap. 40 x 29 mm., case flips to reveal 
exhibition back, duo-spring barrels movement,  
completed by a brown alligator strap with gold deployant 
buckle clasp, all signed Jaeger LeCoultre, movement  
nos. 875, 28’800 V/H, case nos. 240 1 15, 2182141. 
Length adjustable. With signed box and paperwork. 
C  
$7,000-9,000
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84 
Rolex Gentleman’s Stainless Steel  
‘Turn-o-Graph’ Dive Wristwatch, Ref. 5513 
Automatic, the circular black dial with 
applied luminous markers, sweep  
seconds hand, acrylic crystal, rotating bezel, 
screw-down crown, diameter ap. 39 mm., 
completed by an Oyster expandable link 
bracelet with deployant clasp, all signed 
Rolex, movement no. 764978, serial  
no. 764978, circa 1962. Length 7 3/4 inches, 
adjustable. With signed box. 
C  The Estate of a Holocaust Survivor 
$6,000-8,000

85 
Rolex Gentleman’s Stainless Steel ‘GMT 
Master II’ Wristwatch, Ref. 16760 
Automatic, the circular black dial with  
off-white markers, cyclops date aperture,  
24-hour hand and sweep seconds,  
sapphire crystal, within a rotating black  
and red 24-hour bezel, screw-down crown, 
diameter ap. 40 mm., completed by an 
Oyster link bracelet with deployant clasp 
and flip-lock, all signed Rolex, serial no. 
8669271, circa 1985. Length 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

86 
Rolex Gentleman’s Stainless Steel  
‘Submariner’ Wristwatch, Ref. 5513 
Automatic, the circular black dial with  
luminous dot and and bar markers and 
hands, sweep seconds, rotating bezel,  
diameter ap. 39 mm., with five row  
Jubilee bracelet with deployant clasp, 
signed Rolex, serial no. 1691530, circa 1967.  
Length 7 inches. With Rolex handbook  
and factory promotional leaflets. 
C The Estate of a Holocaust Survivor 
$6,000-8,000

84 
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87 
Michele della Valle Pair of White Gold, 
Anodized Titanium and Diamond Flower 
Earclips 
18 kt., the rounded layered titanium petals 
edged and dotted in white gold with round 
diamonds ap. 10.40 cts., signed Michele 
della Valle, no. 080716, ap. 27 dwts.  
With signed box. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$6,000-8,000

88 
Cartier Wide White Gold and Diamond 
Ring, France 
18 kt., the polished bombé panel topped by 
slightly kinetic navette and round links set 
with 33 round diamonds ap. 1.60 cts., side 
edges pavé-set with small round diamonds, 
signed Cartier, nos. 55 68279A, with maker’s 
mark and French assay mark, ap. 14 dwts. 
Size 7 1/4. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

89 
Cartier White Gold and Diamond ‘Tank 
Americaine’ Wristwatch, Ref. 2489 
18 kt., quartz, centering an elongated  
rectangular off-white guilloché dial with 
black Roman numerals, diameter  
ap. 33 x 19 mm., within a diamond-set case,  
completed by a bar link bracelet lined by  
double rows of small round diamonds,  
totaling ap. 3.15 cts., dial, case and  
bracelet signed Cartier, no. 603605MG,  
ap. 58.8 dwts. gross. Length 6 1/2 inches. 
With signed box and papers.  
C  
$6,000-8,000

87 
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90 
Hermès Gold, Mother-of-Pearl and  
Diamond ‘Cape Cod’ Wristwatch 
18 kt., quartz, centering a square  
mother-of-pearl dial with Arabic numerals, 
within a polished case framed by  
parallel lines of 30 round diamonds  
ap. .90 ct., diameter ap. 33 x 23 mm.,  
completed by a white leather strap  
with gold buckle, signed Hermès,  
case nos. CC1 288, 930737.  
With interchangeable brown strap. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to  
Feed the Hungry 
$4,000-6,000

91 
Cartier Paris Gold, Turquoise and  
Diamond Starfish Clip 
18 kt., the textured rays centering raised 
spokes tipped by 17 collet-set round tur-
quoise and 7 small round diamonds, signed 
Cartier, Paris, no. 018058, with maker’s mark 
and French assay mark, ap. 11.8 dwts. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

92 
Rose Gold-Plated Silver, White Gold,  
Turquoise and White Enamel and Diamond 
Coiled Snake Bracelet 
18 kt., the six-coil serpent of overlapping 
turquoise blue and white enamel scales, 
with 2 marquise-shaped sapphire eyes, and 
white gold diamond-set capped head and 
tail, totaling ap. 1.25 cts., ap. 215.2 dwts. gross. 
Inner circle adjustable. 
C  
$6,000-8,000
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93 
Van Cleef & Arpels White Gold, Hardstone and 
Mother-of-Pearl ‘Lucky Alhambra’ Necklace, 
France 
18 kt., the oval link chain spaced by three lapis 
clovers, three turquoise butterflies, white  
mother-of-pearl clover and heart and two gray 
mother-of-pearl stars, all double-sided of varied 
sizes edged in white gold bead detail, signed VCA, 
no. BL 163596, with maker’s mark and French assay 
mark, ap. 27.6 dwts. gross. Length 33 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

94 
Fred Leighton Pair of Platinum, Turquoise and 
Diamond Earclips 
Designed as rectangular domed turquoise  
ap. 29.0 x 14.1 x 12.6 mm., within tapering frames  
of stylized sunbursts accented by round diamonds  
ap. 4.00 cts., signed Fred Leighton,  
ap. 33 dwts. gross. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$1,500-2,000
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95 
Piaget White Gold and Diamond  
‘Limelight’ Wristwatch 
18 kt., quartz, the elongated rectangular 
single-cut diamond-set dial, with polished 
‘6’ and ‘12’ Arabic numerals, within a  
curved case and slightly tapered five row 
bracelet of round diamonds, with  
diamond-set insignia fold-over clasp,  
totaling ap. 9.50 cts., all signed Piaget,  
case nos. P10120, 913119, ap. 48 dwt. 
gross. Length 6 5/8 inches. 
C Collection of a Philadelphia Lady 
$10,000-15,000

96 
David Webb Gold, Platinum, Black Enamel 
and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., the raised cut-cornered rectangular 
mount applied with black enamel, outlined 
in gold, centering a domed rectangular 
platinum panel pavé-set with 17 round  
diamonds ap. 2.05 cts., signed Webb, 
enamel loss, ap. 20.8 dwts. Size 6 1/4,  
with inner gaurd. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

97 
De Grisogono Pair of White Gold and 
Diamond ‘Gypsy’ Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., the overlapping circular hoops of 
graduating size lined with 362 round  
diamonds ap. 19.00 cts., cinched by hoops 
of small round diamonds, signed  
De Grisogono, no. B30825, two larger 
hoops detachable, ap. 31.5 dwts. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$8,000-12,000

95 
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98 
Verdura Pair of Gold, Platinum, Black 
Onyx and Diamond Hoop Earclips 
18 kt., set with six oval cabochon black onyx, 
spaced by bombé platinum bands pavé-set 
with 168 round diamonds ap. 4.25 cts.,  
the tapered back hoops of ribbed gold, 
signed Verdura. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$6,000-8,000

99 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Platinum,  
Turquoise and Diamond Earclips 
Centering 2 turquoise buttons ap. 19.0 mm., 
tipped by 2 round diamonds ap. 1.00 ct., 
flanked by leaves of 30 round diamonds  
ap. 3.80 cts., signed Van Cleef & Arpels N.Y., 
no. 2428, S.O. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

100 
Seaman Schepps White Gold and  
Diamond Curb Link Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of ten cushion-shaped 
curb links encrusted with round diamonds 
ap. 70.00 cts., signed Seaman Schepps, 
no. 19975P, with maker’s mark, ap. 95 dwts. 
Length 8 inches. With signed box. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$60,000-80,000

98 
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101 
Platinum and Diamond Dome Ring 
Centering one transitional-cut diamond 
weighing 3.08 cts., atop a domed mount 
pavé-set with round diamonds ap. 4.00 cts.,  
ap. 6.4 dwts. Size 4. 
 
The diamond has been weighed 
C  
$10,000-15,000

102 
Long White Gold, South Sea Cultured 
Pearl and Diamond Chain Necklace 
18 kt., the delicate circle link chain spaced 
by 23 pearls of round and bell-shape  
ap. 13.6 to 11.8 mm., with diamond-set 
caps, joined by barrel-shaped links set  
with small round diamonds, totaling  
ap. 26.90 cts., with diamond-set lobster  
claw clasp. Length 38 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

103 
Pair of White Gold and Diamond Fringe 
Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., topped by 8 pear-shaped  
diamonds, suspending oval hoops of  
78 round diamonds, tipped by a graduated 
seven strand fringe of 38 pear-shaped  
diamonds, altogether ap. 24.10 cts.,  
signed Assil NY. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

104 
Andrew Clunn Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one round diamond weighing 
4.89 cts., within a basket of round diamonds, 
flanked by 28 round diamonds, altogether 
ap. 1.35 cts., signed A. Clunn. Size 10. 
 
The diamond has been weighed. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$15,000-20,000

105 
Pair of Platinum, Diamond and Cultured 
Pearl Pendant-Earclips 
Topped by 2 round diamonds ap. 4.00 cts., 
tipped by flares of 6 round diamonds, joined 
by 8 flexibly-set round diamonds, totaling 
ap. 6.50 cts., suspending  
2 drop-shaped pearls ap. 17.2 x 14.0  
to 13.6 mm., pendants detachable,  
ap. 14.2 dwts. gross. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$12,000-18,000
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106 
G. Petocchi Pair of White Gold, Cultured 
Pearl and Diamond Earclips 
Centering 2 pearls ap. 13.2 and 13.0 mm., 
encircled and tipped by 24 old-mine cut  
diamonds, further encircled by flared 
ribbons of 60 old-mine and 20 single-cut 
diamonds, totaling ap. 5.70 cts.,  
signed G. Petocchi, ap. 15.8 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$2,500-3,500

107 
Seaman Schepps Platinum, White Gold, 
Aquamarine and Diamond Pendant  
Clip-Brooch 
Centering one emerald-cut aquamarine  
ap. 85.00 cts., capped by single-cut 
diamond-set leaves, accented by 4 round 
diamonds, signed Seaman Schepps. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

108 
Seaman Schepps White Gold, South Sea 
Cultured Pearl and Diamond Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., centering a cluster of 9 round and 
semi-baroque pearls ap. 16.0 x 15.2 mm.  
to 11.0 x 10.0 mm., accented by 8 round 
diamonds ap. .95 ct., topped by stylized 
leaves set with 68 round diamonds  
ap. 1.40 cts., signed Seaman Schepps,  
Depose, no. 10997, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 32 dwts. gross. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$3,000-5,000
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109 
South Sea Cultured Pearl Necklace with White 
Gold and Diamond Ball Clasp 
Composed of 26 pearls ap. 17.4 to 12.5 mm.,  
completed by a ball clasp pavé-set with round  
diamonds ap. 2.50 cts. Length 15 1/2 inches. 
C Property of a Beverly Hills Lady’s Estate 
$6,000-8,000

110 
Platinum, Natural Pearl and Diamond Ring 
The bombé mount centering one pearl  
ap. 10.08 x 9.97 mm., encrusted with 38 round  
diamonds ap. 4.85 cts., ap. 7.6 dwts. Size 5 1/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 1186119303 stating natural, 
saltwater, no indications of treatment. 
C  
$5,000-7,000
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111 
Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond Dome Ring 
Centering one oval sapphire weighing 6.94 cts., atop  
a raised mount of 92 pavé-set round and 16 baguette  
diamonds ap. 4.10 cts., ap. 10.7 dwts. Size 7 1/4. 
 
Please see the Jewelry Department for further information. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$3,000-5,000

112 
Long White Gold, Multicolored Sapphire and  
Diamond Chain Necklace 
18 kt., the delicate circle link chain spaced by 75 oval  
sapphires of pink, purple, blue, orange and yellow hues  
ap. 71.65 cts., and 14 oval diamonds ap. 3.35 cts., with 
diamond-set barrel-shaped clasp. Length 42 inches. 
C  
$12,000-18,000

111 

112 
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113 
Pair of Two-Color Gold, Diamond and 
Colored Diamond Hoop Earrings 
18 kt., the front-facing gold hoops pavé-set 
with round brownish-yellow and  
orangy-brown diamonds ap. 6.30 cts., 
tapering to pavé-set small round diamonds 
ap. .60 ct., set in white gold, capped by 20 
marquise-shaped diamonds ap. 2.80 cts., 
tipped by tapered polished white gold  
terminals, signed MSB, ap. 13.7 dwts. 
 
The colored diamonds have not been tested. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

114 
Oscar Heyman Brothers Pair of Platinum, 
Gold, Yellow Sapphire and Diamond 
Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 cushion-shaped yellow 
sapphires ap. 15.75 cts., framed by 40 round 
diamonds ap. 1.40 cts., with maker’s mark, 
no. 704862, ap. 12 dwts. 
 
With GIA report no. 2221121792 stating  
no indications of heating.  
C  
$8,000-12,000

115 
Seaman Schepps Pair of White Gold, 
Semi-Baroque Cultured Pearl, Aquamarine 
and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 domed pearls  
ap. 14.5 mm., encircled by 14 oval  
aquamarines ap. 17.00 cts., tipped by  
14 round diamonds ap. .75 ct.,  
signed Seaman Schepps, no. 12489,  
with maker’s mark, ap. 17 dwts.  
With signed pouch. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$2,000-3,000

113 

114 

115 
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Incandescent Light 

116 
Platinum, Rose Gold, Alexandrite and 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one cushion-shaped 
alexandrite weighing 10.44 cts., flanked by 
2 half-moon shaped diamonds ap. 1.00 ct. 
Size 6 1/2 
 
With AGL report no. CS 84369 stating 
no clarity enhancement; Degree of Color 
Change: Moderate (50-60%), Quality of 
Color Change: Good. 
C  
$50,000-70,000

117 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one pear-shaped diamond  
weighing 7.09 cts., flanked by  
2 triangular-cut diamonds ap. 1.00 ct.  
Size 4 1/4, with inner guard. 
 
With GIA report no. 6227082059 stating  
D color, I1 clarity. 
C Property of a Beverly Hills Lady’s Estate 
$30,000-50,000

118 
Pair of Platinum, Diamond and Cultured 
Pearl Pendant-Earclips 
Topped by 2 round diamonds ap. 1.20 cts., 
encircled by 16 round diamonds,  
joined by 8 round diamonds, totaling  
ap. 2.30 cts., suspending 2 oval pearls  
ap. 13.8 x 10.8 mm. and 14.0 x 10.8 mm., 
capped by 30 small single-cut diamonds. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

116 

117 

118 

Fluorescent Light 
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119 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one oval diamond weighing 5.27 ct., 
flanked by 2 tapered baguette diamonds.  
Size 6 1/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 1226135971 stating  
D color, VS2 clarity. 
C From a Virginia Family 
$80,000-120,000

120 
Pair of Platinum and Diamond Cluster Earclips 
Set with 18 pear and 22 marquise-shaped  
diamonds ap. 10.00 cts., ap. 18 dwts. 
C Collection of a Philadelphia Lady 
$6,000-8,000

119 

120 
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121 
Platinum and Diamond Bracelet 
The scrolled buckle links continuing to  
tapered bar links, centering one round diamond  
weighing 1.90 cts., set throughout with  
235 single-cut diamonds ap. 7.00 cts., accented 
by 44 round and 10 square and baguette  
diamonds ap. 8.90 cts., circa 1940, ap. 52.7 dwts. 
Length 8 inches. 
 
The center diamond has been weighed. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$12,000-18,000

122 
White Gold and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one round diamond ap. 7.55 cts., 
within a mount of one single-cut and small round 
diamonds ap. 1.10 cts., one small diamond  
missing, ap. 6.5 dwts. Size 5. 
C  
$40,000-60,000

123 
Antique Silver, Gold and Diamond  
Pendant-Brooch with Platinum Chain 
Centering one cushion-shaped diamond  
weighing 7.93 cts., suspending one collet-set old 
marquise-shaped diamond ap. .50 ct., within a 
ribbon and floral garland frame of old European 
and rose-cut diamonds, pin fitting detachable, 
circa 1890, ap. 15.5 dwts. Length 19 1/4 inches. 
With fitted box. 
 
With GIA report no. 6227082054 stating  
U-V color, VS2 clarity. 
C From Estate of Clara Freire Alonso of Uruguay 
$20,000-30,000

124 
Platinum and Diamond Double Clip-Brooch 
The wire spray centering two flared ribbons  
of 8 round and single-cut diamonds, tipped by  
62 old-mine cut diamonds, altogether  
ap. 9.35 cts., ap. 21.2 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

121 

122 

123 

124 
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125 
Platinum, Ruby and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cushion-shaped ruby  
weighing 2.818 cts., flanked by 2 round 
diamonds ap. 1.50 cts. Size 6 3/4. 
 
With SSEF report no. 119426 stating Burma 
(Myanmar) origin, ‘Pigeon Blood Red’ color, 
with no indications of heating. 
C  
$30,000-50,000

126 
Double Strand Natural Pearl Choker with 
Platinum and Diamond Clasp 
Composed of 137 pearls ap. 7.67 to  
3.63 mm., completed by a circular clasp 
centering one old European-cut diamond 
ap. .35 ct., encircled by 10 transitional-cut 
diamonds ap. .35 ct. Length 12 3/4 inches. 
 
With GIA report no. 2225143347 stating 
natural, saltwater, with no indications of 
treatment. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

127 
Antique Platinum, Gold, Ruby and  
Diamond Clip 
Centering one cushion-shaped ruby  
ap. 3.80 cts., surrounded by 10 old-mine cut 
diamonds ap. 3.60 cts., accented by 8 small 
old-mine and rose-cut diamonds, circa 1905. 
 
With Gubelin report no. 21112001 stating 
Thailand origin, with no indications of heating. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

125 

126 

127 
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128 
Belle Époque Platinum, Gold, Button Pearl and  
Diamond Brooch 
The delicate clover of platinum filigree centering one 
pinkish brown button pearl ap. 8.4 x 8.2 x 5.3 mm., set 
throughout with old-mine cut diamonds ap. 6.75 cts.,  
accented by rose-cut diamonds and 4 pearls ap. 3.7 to 
3.5 mm., circa 1910, gold pin fitting detachable,  
ap. 13.8 dwts. 
 
The pearls have not been tested. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

129 
Platinum, Multicolored Natural Button Pearl and 
Diamond Bracelet 
Centering one three-quarter purplish black saltwater 
button pearl ap. 11.45 mm., flanked by 2 saltwater  
button pearls ap. 8.6 x 8.0 mm. and 8.4 mm.,  
continuing to 2 pink freshwater button pearls ap. 6.36 to 
6.20 mm., 2 button pearls ap. 5.8 to 5.7 mm., and 2 light 
gray button pearls ap. 5.6 to 5.5 mm., further flanked by 
7 collet-set round diamonds ap. .95 ct., within openwork 
scrolled panels of round and single-cut diamonds  
ap. 1.70 cts., ap. 24.7 dwts. Length 6 1/4 inches. 
 
With GIA report no. 2215876711 stating that pearls  
(1) and (2) are natural, saltwater and pearl (3) is natural, 
freshwater, with no indications of treatment to any. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

128 

129 
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130 
Belle Époque Platinum, Pearl and Diamond Bow 
Brooch, France 
The large bow of pierced ribbons centering one  
pearl ap. 7.6 mm., encircled by 14 old European-cut 
diamonds, set throughout with 228 old European  
and single-cut diamonds, altogether ap. 8.25 cts., 
highlighted by 22 collet-set old European-cut  
diamonds ap. 5.35 cts., with maker’s marks and  
French assay marks, circa 1910, ap. 27 dwts.

The pearl has not been tested. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$8,000-12,000

131 
Cartier Platinum, Natural Button Pearl and  
Diamond Ring 
Centering one button pearl ap. 12.10 x 11.75 mm., 
flanked by 2 baguette diamonds ap. .85 ct.,  
signed Cartier. Size 5 1/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 5211876779 stating natural,  
saltwater, no indications of treatment. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

130 

131 
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132 
Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond Brooch 
Centering one cushion-shaped sapphire 
ap. 11.50 cts., with flared ribbons of calibré 
French-cut sapphires, and openwork curved 
frames of 62 old-mine and single-cut  
diamonds ap. 2.15 cts., circa 1930,  
ap. 11 dwts. 
 
With Gubelin report no. 21112002 stating 
country of origin undetermined, with no 
indications of heating. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

133 
Platinum, Diamond, Carved Sapphire and 
Enamel Charm Bracelet 
The rectangular links spaced by 12  
French-cut diamonds ap. .75 ct., suspending 
six charms, a swordfish with blue enamel fin, 
a carved sapphire fish in bowl blowing  
bubbles, a viking ship atop blue enamel 
waves, a carved sapphire fish no. 5258,  
a crab and seahorse, all accented by  
single-cut, round, baguette and  
fancy-shaped diamonds, circa 1925,  
ap. 11.7 dwts. Length 7 1/2 inches. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

134 
Flexible Platinum, Diamond and Sapphire 
Link Ring 
The articulated tapered links centering 
one collet-set old European-cut diamond 
ap. 1.75 cts., continuously set with 75 old 
European-cut diamonds ap. .50 ct.,  
centering a line of rectangular and  
square-cut buff-topped cabochon sapphires, 
one small diamond missing, circa 1920,  
ap. 5.8 dwts. Size 6 1/2. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

132 

133 

134 
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135 
Bulgari Pair of Platinum, Diamond, Ruby 
and Cultured Pearl Pendant-Earclips 
Topped by scrolled ribbons set with  
30 round and 10 single-cut diamonds  
ap. 2.25 cts., edged by 12 round rubies  
ap. 4.25 cts., suspending 2 oval pearls 
ap. 16.0 x 12.4 mm. and 15.6 x 12.5 mm., 
signed Bulgari. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$3,500-4,500

136 
Pair of Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond 
Earclips 
The demi-circles centering 6 baguette 
diamonds, edged by 20 old European-cut 
diamonds, further edged by 18 baguette 
diamonds, altogether ap. 5.65 cts.,  
tipped by 4 old European-cut diamonds  
ap. 2.00 cts. and 6 oval and round sapphires 
ap. 5.50 cts., circa 1935, ap. 13 dwts. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

137 
Wide Platinum, Star Sapphire, Sapphire 
Bead and Diamond Bracelet 
Centering 3 oval and round star sapphires 
ap. 103.00 cts., within elongated oval panels 
capped by round diamonds, banded by  
baguette diamonds, joined by buckle  
links and six strands of sapphire beads, 
alternating with five strands of diamond-set 
square links flanked by baguette diamonds 
of geometric pattern, set throughout with 
old European-cut, round and baguette  
diamonds ap. 31.80 cts., circa 1935,  
ap. 79.8 dwts. gross. Length 7 5/16 inches. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$25,000-35,000

135 

136 

137 
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138 
Pair of Platinum, White Gold, Sapphire, 
Diamond and Simulated Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., rhodium-plated metal, the  
stylized center panels of diamond and 
triangular-shaped plaques set with 56 round 
diamonds ap. 3.10 cts., embellished by 16 
oval and 32 round sapphires ap. 15.00 cts.,  
centers signed Tiffany & Co., no. 704546, 
the outer rhodium-plated white metal ruffle 
frames set with simulated diamonds, added 
later, one simulated diamond missing,  
ap. 28 dwts. gross. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$5,000-7,000

139 
White Gold, Sapphire and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one cushion-shaped 
sapphire weighing 10.32 cts., framed by 
14 round diamonds ap. 1.25 cts., within a 
bombé split shank pavé-set with small round 
diamonds ap. 1.00 ct., ap. 7.7 dwts.  
Size 5 3/4. 
 
With AGL report no. 1117919 stating  
Ceylon origin, with no gemological  
evidence of heat enhancement. 
C Property from the Wilsford Estate,  
Reno, Nevada 
$12,000-18,000

140 
White Gold, Sapphire and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one pear-shaped light  
yellow diamond ap. 1.50 cts., and one  
pear-shaped sapphire ap. 2.35 cts., tipped 
by 10 marquise-shaped diamonds, within 
curved ribbons of 23 round diamonds,  
altogether ap. 5.50 cts., ap. 11.7 dwts.  
Size 6. 
 
The colored diamond has not been tested. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$6,000-8,000

138 

139 

140 
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141 
White Gold, Sapphire and Diamond Flower Brooch 
18 kt., the large flower centering a dome of round sapphires, 
within overlapping rippled petals and curved stem and 
leaves embellished by one pear-shaped and numerous oval 
sapphires, altogether weighing 50.17 cts., accented by 19 
round diamonds, set throughout with small round diamonds, 
weighing 11.96 cts. weights inscribed, ap. 83 dwts. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$10,000-15,000

141 
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142 
Platinum, Gold, Ruby and Diamond Clip-Brooch, 
France 
18 kt., the oval stepped cluster of 33 round rubies  
ap. 8.50 cts., surrounded by two rows of 40 round  
diamonds ap. 10.00 cts., signed Depose SSM, with 
French assay marks, ap. 12.7 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$6,000-8,000

143 
Andrew Clunn White Gold, Diamond and Colored 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one pear-shaped diamond weighing 
13.39 cts., flanked by 2 yellow trilliant-cut diamonds  
ap. 1.06 ct., further flanked by 16 round diamonds  
ap. .36 ct., signed A. Clunn. Size 11. With paperwork. 
 
The center diamond has been weighed. 
 
The colored diamonds have not been tested. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$60,000-80,000

144 
Two-Color Gold, Gem-Set and Diamond Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the three yellow and white gold paisley mounts 
centering stepped clusters of 22 round and oval  
emeralds ap. 6.50 cts., 23 oval sapphires ap. 10.75 cts. 
and 53 round rubies ap. 12.50 cts., framed by florets of 
250 round diamonds ap. 17.80 cts., ap. 51.5 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$12,000-18,000

145 
Pair of Two-Color Gold, Emerald and Diamond 
Earclips, France 
18 kt., of stylized paisley shape, centering a cluster of  
28 round emeralds ap. 4.00 cts., surrounded by florets 
of 108 round diamonds ap. 5.40 cts., with maker’s mark, 
obscured, and French assay mark, ap. 18 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

143 

144 

145 
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146 
Triple Strand South Sea Cultured and Simulated Pearl 
Necklace with White Gold and Diamond Clasp 
The pearls ap. 15.8 to 11.0 mm., and 17 simulated pearls 
near clasp, the flared ribbon clasp set with 39 single-cut, 
6 round and 3 baguette diamonds ap. .80 ct.  
Length 20 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$5,000-7,000

146 
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147 
Cartier Pair of Platinum, Diamond and  
Emerald Floret Earclips 
The six florets set with 22 round diamonds 
and 20 round emeralds, with curved stems 
of 14 round diamonds, diamonds totaling 
ap. 2.65 cts., signed Cartier, no. 10755, with 
maker’s mark for Oscar Heyman Brothers, 
no. 15595, ap. 9 dwts. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

148 
Platinum, White Gold and Diamond Bow 
Pendant Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the looped ribbons of 74 old  
European and transitional-cut and 61  
baguette and tapered baguette diamonds 
ap. 14.25 cts., with white gold pendant  
loop set with 5 round diamonds,  
brooch signed & Arpels, no. 48401, pendant 
loop signed A. Clunn, added later, clip-back 
fitting with obscured maker’s mark and 
French assay marks, ap. 22.8 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$8,000-12,000

149 
Oscar Heyman Brothers Platinum, Emerald 
and Diamond Ring 
The bombé stepped mount set with five 
rows of 19 round diamonds ap. .95 ct., 
alternating with 14 rectangular-cut emeralds 
ap. 1.00 ct., with maker’s mark, no. 65111, 
ap. 6.8 dwts. Size 5 1/2. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

150 
Triple Strand White Gold and  
Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., the flexible triple strands set with  
147 round diamonds ap. 14.70 cts.,  
ap. 20.2 dwts. Length 7 1/8 inches. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

147 

148 

149 
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View Lots and Place Bids DOYLE.COM 67

151 
Pair of Platinum, South Sea Cultured  
Pearl and Diamond Earclips 
Centering 2 pearls ap. 12.5 mm.,  
encircled by 12 round and triplets of  
36 marquise-shaped diamonds  
ap. 8.00 cts., ap. 15.2 dwts. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$3,000-5,000

152 
Pair of Platinum and Diamond  
Cluster Earclips 
Set with 16 round and 28 marquise-shaped 
diamonds ap. 12.15 cts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

153 
Pair of White Gold, Ruby and Diamond 
Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., the flexible articulated tapered  
pendants set with 130 round diamonds 
weighing 5.94 cts., embellished by  
28 pear-shaped rubies weighing 5.07 cts., 
weights inscribed, ap. 12 dwts. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

151 
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154 
Mario Buccellati Pair of Two-Color Gold 
and Diamond Hoop Earclips 
18 kt., the detailed gold semi-circles  
centering open flared white gold square 
panels set with 40 round diamonds  
ap. .70 ct., signed M. Buccellati, Italy,  
ap. 7 dwts. With signed box. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to  
Feed the Hungry 
$2,500-3,500

155 
Gianmaria Buccellati Two-Color Gold and 
Diamond Cuff Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the slightly tapered brushed gold  
cuff studded with white gold snowflakes, 
centering 13 round and single-cut diamonds 
ap. 1.40 cts., encircled by small old-mine 
and rose-cut diamonds, studded with 
smaller white gold bead florets, signed gb, 
Italy, ap. 27.5 dwts. Inner circle 6 3/8 inches, 
with open back. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

156 
Mario Buccellati Pair of Two-Color Gold 
and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the pair of brushed gold buttons 
decorated with etched detail, with circular 
cut-outs centering white gold snowflakes set 
with 14 round diamonds ap. .85 ct., signed 
M. Buccellati, ap. 10.5 dwts.  
With signed box. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to  
Feed the Hungry 
$3,000-5,000

154 

156 
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157 
Buccellati Gold ‘Crepe de Chine’ Necklace 
18 kt., the slightly tapered wide  
necklace of finely ribbed braided links, 
signed Buccellati Italy, ap. 80.7 dwts.  
Length 15 5/8 inches. With signed box. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to  
Feed the Hungry 
$10,000-15,000

158 
Buccellati Pair of Gold ‘Crepe de Chine’ 
Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., of finely ribbed pretzel motif,  
signed Buccellati, Italy, pendants detachable, 
ap. 14 dwts. With signed box. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to  
Feed the Hungry 
$2,500-3,500

157 
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DOYLE  •  DECEMBER 16, 2021  •  NEW YORK70

159 
Pair of Antique Gold and Peridot 
Pendant-Earrings 
Centering 2 pear-shaped peridots  
ap. 8.80 cts., within tapering repoussé 
plaques of flowers and vines, topped by  
two gold balls, circa 1840, ap. 8.8 dwts. 
 
With GIA report no. 2215713484 stating peridot. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

160 
Unmounted Cat’s Eye Chrysoberyl 
One oval cabochon cat’s eye chrysoberyl 
weighing 34.70 cts. 
 
With AGL report no. CS 84122,  
stating no evidence of enhancement,  
country of origin not determinable;  
Strength of Cats-Eye: Strong,  
Quality of Cats-Eye: Good. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

161 
Antique Gold Link Bracelet 
Of bombé oval anchor links, circa 1860,  
ap. 35 dwts. Length 8 1/2 inches.  
With fitted box. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

159 

160 
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162 
Castellani Archaeological Revival Gold, Hardstone Intaglio and Garnet 
Bead Necklace/Bracelets Combination 
The necklace composed of fourteen oval hardstone intaglios of varied hues, 
joined by stylized scroll and cylinder links, edged by 56 garnet beads, with 
maker’s marks, circa 1870, detachable as pair of bracelets, ap. 106.7 dwts. 
Length 16 5/8, 8 1/8 and 8 1/4 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$25,000-35,000

162 
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163 
Verdura Gold and Green Beryl ‘Ray’ Clip-Brooch 
Centering one cushion-shaped green beryl ap. 22.50 cts.,  
within an overlapping border of radiating polished flares,  
signed Verdura, Made in Italy, ap. 28.3 dwts. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

164 
Gold, Fancy Yellow Diamond and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., the fancy-shaped beveled dome centering one  
cut-cornered square brilliant Fancy Yellow diamond weighing 
5.04 cts., vertically flanked by 2 trilliant-cut diamonds  
ap. 1.65 cts., flanked to the sides by four bands of 28 baguette 
diamonds ap. 1.25 cts., ap. 12.7 dwts. Size 8, with inner guard.  
 
With GIA report no. 2221083279 stating Fancy Yellow,  
natural color, SI1 clarity. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$15,000-20,000

165 
David Freda for Tiffany & Co. Gold, Colorful Enamel and 
Diamond ‘Tiffany Orchid No. 23’ Slipper Orchid Brooch 
18 kt., the three-dimensional Paphiopedilum Chrysostom  
(Richardfort Slipper) orchid of colorful white, lime green,  
orange and yellow enamel all over, spotted with dark to faint 
red veining, centering and tipped by one round and  
3 marquise-shaped diamonds ap. .90 ct., signed Tiffany & Co., 
circa 2007, ap. 56.3 dwts. gross. With signed box. 
 
Enamelist David Freda’s work for Tiffany spanned a project of 
over 50 works, focusing on hyper-realistic recreations of native 
and hybrid orchid species. In comparision with the works of 
Paulding Farnum in the late 1880s, Freda’s designs for Tiffany  
incorporate a specialized multi-process high-fired enamel  
application over gold, using the lost-wax technique and natural 
orchids as the mold. After many firings, the plates are fitted 
together to form the three-dimensional object. Many of Freda’s 
works have been featured in the Tiffany Blue Book publication. 
C  
$20,000-30,000

163 
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166 
Verdura Gold Curb Link Necklace 
18 kt., the graduated slightly flattened twisted  
oval curb links, signed Verdura, Italy, ap. 99 dwts. 
Length 15 1/16 inches. With five extra links. 
C Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$8,000-12,000

167 
Tiffany & Co., Schlumberger Gold, Platinum,  
Diamond and Multicolored Sapphire Cricket  
Brooch, France 
18 kt., the leaping cricket of ribbed wings and twisted 
gold tail, accented by fancy-shaped buff-topped  
cabochon pink sapphires, with collar of square 
buff-topped cabochon sapphires, its head and arm 
accented by small round diamonds, with one round 
emerald eye, signed Tiffany & Co., Schlumberger Std., 
France, no. 38172239, ap. 8.3 dwts. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

166 
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168 
Antique Gold Cuff Bangle Bracelet 
The wide cuff centering a line of gold balls,  
within slender bars tipped by small balls, flanked  
by cylindrical panels, circa 1870, ap. 40 dwts.  
Inner circle 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

169 
Antique Two-Color Gold Buckle Cuff Bangle 
Bracelet 
The wide gold cuff with border of decorative  
granulated gold, with stylized rose gold buckle, 
prongs and cinch, circa 1880, ap. 51.4 dwts.  
Inner circle 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

168 
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170 
Gold Fringe Necklace 
18 kt., continuously lined with polished balls joined 
by circle links, supporting a fringe of tapered 
pendants topped by polished balls, ap. 60.3 dwts. 
Length 16 inches. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

171 
Antique Gold and Diamond Clover  
Pendant-Brooch 
The three leaf clover centering 3 cushion old-mine 
cut diamonds ap. 3.75 cts., edged by 27 old-mine 
cut diamonds ap. 5.20 cts., circa 1900, ap. 5.7 dwts. 
C Collection of Norman and Diane Bernstein,  
Washington, D.C. 
$6,000-8,000

170 

171 
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172 
Gold and Cabochon Sapphire Ring 
18 kt., centering one oval double cabochon sapphire 
ap. 26.00 cts., within a polished tapered mount,  
with French import mark, ap. 16.6 dwts.  
Size 6 1/4, with inner guard. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$2,000-3,000

173 
Trabert & Hoeffer, Mauboussin Gold, Platinum, 
Moonstone, Sapphire and Diamond ‘Reflection’ Clip 
The stylized bouquet of 6 round and 5 oval  
cabochon moonstones interspersed with 19 small 
round sapphires, atop a polished scrolled gold ribbon 
lined with 11 platinum-set transitional-cut diamonds, 
with a fan of flared and bar ribbons tipped with 20 
platinum-set transitional-cut diamonds, altogether 
ap. 1.05 cts., signed Trabert & Hoeffer, Mauboussin, 
Reflection, no. 4383, circa 1940, ap. 26 dwts. 
With Kentshire invoice. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$2,000-3,000

172 

173 
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174 
Mounted by Cartier Pair of Gold,  
Platinum, Cabochon Ruby and  
Diamond Earclips 
The cluster of 26 round and oval cabochon 
rubies ap. 60.00 cts., accented by 6 round 
diamonds and ribbons of 16 round and 
single-cut diamonds, totaling ap. 1.15 cts., 
signed Mtd. Cartier, ap. 16 dwts.  
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$6,000-8,000

175 
Cartier Pair of Gold, Platinum, Diamond 
and Ruby Earclips/Clips Combination 
14 kt., the polished stylized flared hearts 
topped by scrolls set with 2 round diamonds 
and 4 round rubies, signed Cartier, circa 
1940, ap. 16 dwts. With signed fitted box. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

176 
Gold, Ruby and Diamond Bracelet 
Composed of four pairs of modified  
rectangular pyramid-shaped links joined by 
wide bombé panels set with 24 square-cut 
rubies ap. 3.15 cts., and cylinder and bar 
links set with 16 round diamonds  
ap. .55 ct., circa 1940, ap. 77.2 dwts.  
Length 7 3/4 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

174 

175 

176 
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177 
Sterlé Paris Gold and Diamond Leaf  
Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the elongated furled leaf of braided 
gold with polished vein and back, studded 
with 16 old European, round and single-cut 
diamonds ap. .75 ct., signed Sterlé Paris,  
no. 4.118, with obscured maker’s marks and 
French assay marks, ap. 12.7 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

178 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Platinum,  
Diamond and Ruby Hummingbird and 
Flower Pendant-Brooch 
18 kt., the hummingbird in flight with 
feather-textured wings, its body pavé-set 
with 20 round diamonds ap. .60 ct., with 
round ruby eye, intertwined with detailed 
stems to a pair of flowers of textured gold 
petals centering florets of 10 round rubies, 
centering 2 round diamonds, signed VCA, 
NY, no. 13109, ap. 11.8 dwts. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

179 
Two-Color Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., centering white gold  
diamond-shaped panels of 84 round  
diamonds ap. 4.60 cts., edged by pierced 
rope-twist gold wire triangles, ap. 35 dwts. 
Length 6 7/8 inches. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

177 178 

179 
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180 
Gold, Ruby and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cushion-shaped ruby  
weighing 3.04 cts., flanked by 2 half-moon 
shaped diamonds ap. .50 ct., within curved 
bands of 20 round and old-mine cut  
diamonds ap. .25 ct., ap. 4.2 dwts. Size 8. 
 
With AGL report no. 1118538, stating Burma 
(Myanmar) origin, with no gemological 
evidence of heat enhancement. 
C From the Estate of a Multi-Generational 
Family of Chicago and Montecito 
$8,000-12,000

181 
Mario Buccellati Gold Bead Necklace 
18 kt., the graduated brushed gold beads 
ap. 22.3 to 13.0 mm., signed M. Buccellati, 
with maker’s mark, ap. 92.3 dwts.  
Length 18 1/2 inches. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

182 
André Vassort for Van Cleef & Arpels Gold 
and Ruby Flower Clip-Brooch, France 
18 kt., the overlapping ribbed petals  
centering a cluster of 12 round rubies  
ap. 1.40 cts., signed Van Cleef & Arpels,  
no. 79771, with maker’s mark and French 
assay mark, ap. 11.4 dwts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

181 

182 
180 
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183 
Gold, Platinum and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one round diamond weighing  
2.35 cts., flanked by 5 marquise-shaped  
diamonds ap. .55 ct., with maker’s mark,  
one small diamond missing. Size 6. 

With GIA report no. 6227038529 stating  
F color, VS1 clarity. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

184 
Long South Sea Cultured Pearl Necklace with Gold 
and Diamond Clasp 
Composed of 63 pearls ap. 15.4 to 10.2 mm.,  
the cylindrical gold clasp set all around with fluted 
rows of 60 round diamonds, edged by 12 round 
diamonds, altogether ap. 2.45 cts.  
Length 31 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

183 

184 
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185 
Verdura Pair of Gold, Platinum and  
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the overlapping flowers of 168 
platinum-set round diamonds ap. 5.25 cts., 
within polished gold outlines and tipped by 
gold ball clusters, signed Verdura,  
ap. 18 dwts. 
C The Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$4,000-6,000

186 
Fred Paris Gold, Platinum and Diamond 
Flower Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., centering a stepped cluster of  
18 round diamonds ap. 2.85 cts., the petals 
and stem set throughout with 139 round 
diamonds ap. 13.65 cts., signed Fred Paris, 
with maker’s mark and French assay mark, 
ap. 28.3 dwts. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

187 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Platinum and 
Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of three rows of flared 
platinum ribbon links set with 144 round 
diamonds ap. 12.50 cts., within fluted gold, 
signed V.C & A. NY, no. 34355, with maker’s 
mark, ap. 40 dwts. Length 7 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$25,000-35,000

185 

186 

187 
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188 
Tiffany & Co. Pair of Gold, Platinum and  
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the stylized snowflakes set with 56  
platinum-set round and single-cut diamonds  
ap. 2.20 cts., spaced by layered ridged rays,  
signed Tiffany & Co., ap. 12.5 dwts. 
C Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$1,500-2,000

189 
Bulgari Gold Link Necklace 
18 kt., composed of doubled rope-twist oval  
curb links, signed Bulgari, ap. 100.5 dwts.  
Length 15 1/4 inches. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

188

189 
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190 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold, Jade, 
Fluted Lapis and Diamond  
Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by textured modified trefoil 
links centering 2 oval jades ap. 11.4 x  
5.9 mm., edged by 24 round diamonds,  
suspending circular fluted lapis hoops  
ap. 22.7 mm., cinched by navette-shaped 
textured links set with 14 round diamonds, 
totaling ap. 1.60 cts., signed Van Cleef & 
Arpels, N.Y., no. 43701, pendants  
detachable. With signed box. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$4,000-6,000

191 
Tiffany & Co. Gold, Platinum, Sapphire 
and Diamond Flower Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., of dimensional polished overlapping 
petals centering a cluster of 7 round  
sapphires ap. .50 ct., surrounded by  
23 round diamonds ap. 2.20 cts., atop  
a polished curved stem with 15 round  
diamond-set leaves ap. .50 ct.,  
signed Tiffany, ap. 16.3 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

192 
André Vassort for Van Cleef & Arpels 
Gold, Platinum, Lapis and Diamond  
Bracelet, France 
18 kt., composed of six oval lapis links  
ap. 26.0 x 22.0 mm., joined by tapered  
gold links centering 30 platinum-set round 
and 12 single-cut diamonds ap. 2.40 cts.,  
signed V.C.A, no. 2V598-16, with maker’s 
mark and French export marks.  
Length 7 inches. With signed box. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$4,000-6,000

190 
191 

192 
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193 
Mario Buccellati Two-Color Gold, Sapphire and  
Diamond Band Ring 
18 kt., the wide band centering one collet-set round 
sapphire ap. .60 ct., flanked by alternating pierced  
scalloped triangular white gold and diamond-shaped 
gold plaques accented by small single-cut diamonds, 
continuing to engraved plaques in back, edged by 
sculpted gold, signed Mario Buccellati, ap. 4.8 dwts. 
Size 5 1/4. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to Feed the Hungry 
$3,000-5,000

194 
Buccellati Two-Color Gold and Cabochon Sapphire 
Leaf Necklace and Pair of Earclips 
18 kt., the necklace and earclips of textured gold  
leaves with white gold veins, alternating with 21 round 
cabochon sapphires ap. 14.50 cts., within fluted white 
gold bezels, all signed Buccellati, Italy, ap. 28 dwts. 
Length 15 3/4 inches. With signed box. 
C Proceeds to Benefit Charities to Feed the Hungry 
$5,000-7,000

193 

194 
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195 
Van Cleef & Arpels Long Gold Chain  
Necklace, France 
18 kt., the oval link chain spaced by  
sixteen double-sided textured gold waisted 
elongated oval links centering polished balls, 
edged in beaded gold, signed V.C.A., Made 
in France, no. 4V410-4, with maker’s mark and 
French export mark, ap. 36.2 dwts.  
Length 32 3/8 inches. 
C Property of a Sarasota Lady 
$8,000-12,000

196 
Marina B Pair of Gold, Citrine Bead,  
Cabochon Indicolite Tourmaline, Sapphire 
and Diamond Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by split inverted hearts of 4 
modified pear-shaped cabochon indicolites, 
lined by 24 baguette diamonds ap. .45 ct.,  
suspending tapering five-sided columns  
pavé-set with small round sapphires, tipped by  
2 faceted circular citrine beads ap. 13.2 x 24.0 mm., 
and 2 modified pear-shaped cabochon  
indicolites, signed Marina B, no. 243009,  
with maker’s mark. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

195 

196 



DOYLE  •  DECEMBER 16, 2021  •  NEW YORK86

197 
Oscar Heyman Brothers Pair of Gold,  
Sapphire and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 cushion-shaped and  
oval sapphires ap. 4.50 cts., within  
tapering curved bands of 52 tapered 
baguette and 4 triangular-cut diamonds  
ap. 2.70 cts., with maker’s marks,  
ap. 8.8 dwts. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

198 
Tiffany & Co., Schlumberger Pair of Gold, 
Platinum, Diamond and Green Enamel 
Earclips 
18 kt., the overlapping flares applied with 
green enamel, atop curved platinum bands 
of 34 round diamonds ap. 1.45 cts.,  
signed Tiffany & Co., Schlumberger,  
enamel loss, ap. 13 dwts. 
C Collection of a Philadelphia Lady 
$3,000-4,000

199 
Verdura Gold, Platinum, Emerald and 
Diamond Clip-Brooch 
Centering one oval emerald ap. 9.25 cts., 
within polished flared rays alternately 
surmounted by single-cut diamond-set 
platinum bands, signed Verdura, circa 1945, 
ap. 28 dwts. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

197 

198 

199 
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200 
Gold, Cabochon Sapphire, Emerald, and Diamond Choker Necklace, Bracelet and  
Pair of Earclips 
18 kt., the necklace, earclips and bracelet of raised polished paisleys of 80 pear-shaped 
cabochon sapphires and emeralds, flanked by curved ribbons of baguette, tapered baguette 
and square-cut diamonds, the necklace and bracelet joined by curved and slightly bombé 
hourglass-shaped links tipped by pear-shaped cabochon sapphires, pavé-set with round 
diamonds, altogether ap. 46.00 cts., bracelet with inner steel lining, ap. 259.2 dwts. gross. 
Inner circles 12 1/2 inches, with inner guard, and 6 7/8 inches. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$25,000-35,000

200 
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201 
Pair of Platinum, White Gold, Tanzanite 
and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 pear-shaped tanzanites  
ap. 28.50 cts., surrounded by 30 round  
diamonds ap. 4.80 cts., signed ASLNY,  
ap. 17 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$5,000-7,000

202 
Pair of White Gold and Diamond  
Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., the triple strand fringe set with  
50 round, 6 pear and 52 marquise-shaped 
diamonds ap. 12.85 cts. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

203 
White Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., the tapered mesh centering one 
round diamond ap. .50 ct., within curved 
links of 450 round diamonds ap. 34.50 cts., 
signed Made in Italy, ap. 54.8 dwts.  
Length 7 3/8 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

201 

202 

203 
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204 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cut-cornered rectangular 
modified brilliant diamond weighing  
5.02 cts. Size 6 1/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 12033184 stating  
G color, SI1 clarity. 
C Property from an Indian Wells  
International Collector 
$40,000-60,000

205 
Pair of White Gold, Sapphire and Diamond 
Doorknocker Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by navette-shaped bombé 
panels, supporting circular hoops, all set 
with round diamonds weighing 23.57 cts.,  
embellished by 52 round sapphires weighing 
10.25 cts., weights inscribed, ap. 26.6 dwts. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

206 
Platinum, Cabochon Sapphire and  
Diamond Ring 
Centering one sugar-loaf cabochon  
sapphire weighing 8.14 cts., flanked by  
2 bullet-shaped and 4 baguette diamonds 
ap. .75 ct. Size 5. 
 
The sapphire has been weighed. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

204 

205 

206 
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207 
Platinum and Diamond Feather Brooch 
Designed as a plume of round diamonds  
ap. 12.75 cts., ap. 19 dwts. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$5,000-7,000

208 
Pair of Platinum, White Gold, Tanzanite 
and Diamond Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by 2 cushion-shaped  
tanzanites ap. 5.50 cts., framed by a  
crescent of 12 marquise and 6 pear-shaped 
diamonds ap. 9.50 cts., joined by 2 round 
and 4 pear-shaped diamonds ap. .85 ct., 
suspending 2 pear-shaped tanzanites  
ap. 18.00 cts., pendants detachable. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

209 
Attributed to Oscar Heyman Brothers 
Platinum, Diamond and Sapphire Brooch 
The curved spray of 23 overlapping  
pear-shaped diamonds ap. 5.75 cts.,  
embellished by 25 marquise-shaped  
sapphires ap. 6.75 cts., no. 71409,  
unsigned, ap. 10.2 dwts. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

207 

208 

209 
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210 
Pair of White Gold and Diamond  
Fringe Earrings 
18 kt., designed as a seven strand  
graduated fringe of 140 round diamonds  
ap. 31.00 cts. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

211 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one transitional-cut diamond 
weighing 6.07 cts., flanked by 2 tapered 
baguette diamonds. Size 6 1/4. 
 
The center diamond has been weighed. 
C  
$30,000-50,000

212 
Platinum, Diamond and Sapphire  
Flower Brooch 
The layered scalloped petals centering  
one old European-cut diamond ap. .50 ct., 
encircled by 7 old European-cut diamonds, 
the petals set with 31 oval sapphires  
ap. 29.00 cts., edged by 83 round and old 
European-cut diamonds, totaling  
ap. 18.50 cts., ap. 29.7 dwts. 
C  
$20,000-30,000

210 

211 

212 
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213 
Kutchinsky Gold, Platinum and Diamond Flower 
Pendant Clip-Brooch and Pair of Earrings 
The brooch and earrings centering 3 round diamonds 
ap. .70 ct., encircled by overlapping ribbed gold  
petals interspersed with platinum petals set with  
168 round diamonds ap. 4.65 cts., brooch signed 
Kutchinsky, earrings unsigned, posts added later,  
ap. 31 dwts. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

214 
Gold, Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond Parrot  
Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the perched parrot with pavé-set face and 
branch of round and single-cut diamonds ap. 1.50 cts., 
its body crested with 22 round and oval sapphires  
ap. 8.60 cts., with textured feathers and feet, polished 
plumage and beak, with hallmarks, ap. 23.7 dwts. 
C Collection of Norman and Diane Bernstein,  
Washington, D.C. 
$3,000-5,000

213 

214 
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215 
Tiffany & Co. Gold and Diamond Clip-Brooch and 
Pair of Earclips, France 
18 kt., designed as clusters of polished gold wire 
petal frames highlighted by florets of 111 round 
diamonds ap. 8.35 cts., signed Tiffany & Co., France, 
with maker’s mark and French assay mark,  
ap. 30.2 dwts. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$5,000-7,000

216 
Cartier Gold, Platinum and Diamond Bracelet, 
France 
18 kt., the wide flexible bracelet of circular gold  
wire mesh chain topped by overlapping stylized  
pinecones formed of gold wire chevrons, scattered 
with triplets of 48 round diamonds ap. 5.00 cts., 
signed Cartier Inc., France, with maker’s mark and 
French export marks, ap. 74.8 dwts.  
Length 7 3/8 inches. With signed box. 
C The Collection of a New York and Palm Beach Lady 
$10,000-15,000

215 

216 
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217 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold  
Pendant-Earclips, France 
18 kt., topped by textured tapered bombé  
panels suspending textured interlocking oval 
links, signed V.C.A., no. 125409, with maker’s 
mark and French assay mark, ap. 30.6 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$4,000-6,000

218 
André Vassort for M. Gérard Pair of  
Gold, Platinum and Diamond Hoop  
Pendant-Earclips, France 
18 kt., the interlocking cushion-shaped and 
graduating circle links of textured gold,  
accented by tapered platinum ribbons set with 
76 round diamonds ap. 4.80 cts., signed  
M. Gérard, no. 660, with maker’s mark and 
French assay mark, ap. 37.4 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$5,000-7,000

217 

218 
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219 
Georges L’Enfant for Fred Long Gold 
Link Necklace, France 
18 kt., the tightly braided ribbed  
circle links joined by oval links of  
similar pattern, signed Fred, with  
maker’s mark and French assay marks,  
ap. 98.2 dwts. Length 35 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

220 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Diamond and 
Ruby Clip-Brooch, France 
18 kt., the textured wire sprays lined  
by 15 round diamonds ap. 1.05 cts.,  
and 11 round rubies ap. .65 ct., signed  
Van Cleef & Arpels, Made in France,  
no. 64, 1V738-12, with maker’s mark and 
French assay mark, ap. 14.6 dwts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

219 

220 
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221 
Pair of Gold, Ruby and Diamond Hoop Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., the shield-shaped tops joined by curved links suspending tapered 
circular bombé hoops set with 216 round diamonds ap. 21.65 cts., the 
tops centering 8 oval rubies ap. 5.00 cts., embellished by round rubies 
ap. 35.00 cts., ap. 48 dwts. 
C The Estate of a Park Avenue Lady 
$20,000-30,000

221 
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222 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Diamond  
Necklace/Bracelets Combination, France 
18 kt., composed of pairs of square links set with 234 
round diamonds ap. 8.00 cts., joined by cut-cornered  
rectangular textured gold links, signed Van Cleef & 
Arpels, nos. 28612, 28613 and 28614, with maker’s marks 
and French assay marks, detachable as shorter necklace 
and bracelet or three bracelets, ap. 63.3 dwts.  
Lengths 21 1/2, 14 1/4 and 7 3/8 and 7 3/16 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$15,000-20,000

223 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Ruby, Sapphire and Diamond 
American Flag Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the pole and flag lined with 24 round diamonds  
ap. 1.80 cts., with stripes of 16 round rubies, and stars  
of 12 round sapphires, signed Van Cleef & Arpels,  
no. 1H104-43, ap. 6 dwts. 
C Property of a Los Angeles Collector 
$2,500-3,500

222 

223 
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224 
Oscar Heyman Brothers Gold, Platinum, Ruby 
and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., the bombé stepped mount set with five rows 
of 19 round diamonds ap. 2.00 cts., alternating with 
14 rectangular-cut rubies ap. 3.25 cts., with maker’s 
mark, no. 33321, ap. 12 dwts. Size 5 1/2. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

225 
Gold and Diamond Necklace 
18 kt., composed of alternating pairs of round 
diamonds and round diamond-set bar links, totaling 
ap. 22.40 cts., extension clasp engraved T & Co.,  
ap. 49.5 dwts. Lengths 16 3/4 and 14 1/8 inches, 
adjustable. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$15,000-20,000

224 

225 
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226 
Bulgari Pair of Gold and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the tapering open crescents topped  
by loveknots centering 6 round diamonds  
ap. 2.10 cts., set with round diamonds  
ap. 3.70 cts., signed Bulgari, Made in Italy, 
with French import mark, one small round  
diamond missing, ap. 22 dwts. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

227 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Diamond  
‘Snowflake’ Bracelet 
18 kt., the articulated scalloped parallel lines  
centering pairs of diamonds and florets, totaling 
195 round diamonds ap. 21.50 cts., signed  
Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 65530, ap. 34 dwts. 
Length 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$50,000-70,000

226 

227 
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228 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold, Ruby and 
Diamond Crossover ‘Double Boule’ Ring, 
France 
18 kt., the two tapered bombé paisleys 
pavé-set with 55 round diamonds  
ap. 4.65 cts., and 55 round rubies  
ap. 5.70 cts., signed Van Cleef & Arpels,  
no. 19362, with maker’s mark and French 
assay mark, ap. 9.7 dwts. Size 7. 
C From the Estate of a Multi-Generational 
Family of Chicago and Montecito 
$10,000-15,000

229 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Diamond 
Necklace, France 
18 kt., the tapered polished links studded 
with round diamonds ap. .85 ct., within 
engraved star motifs, signed VCA, no. 81B, 
4287A4, with maker’s mark and French assay 
mark, ap. 44.5 dwts. Length 15 inches. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$4,000-6,000

230 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Gold and  
Ruby Earclips 
The half-hoops centering bombé panels of 
94 round rubies ap. 8.00 cts., flanked by 
pierced rectangular plaques, signed Van 
Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 7107, circa 1945, 
ap. 14 dwts. With paperwork. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$5,000-7,000

228 

229 

230 
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231 
John Rubel Gold, Ruby, Sapphire and Diamond 
Ballerina Clip-Brooch 
Designed as a dancing ballerina on point with  
rose-cut diamond-set head, upholding a scalloped 
pierced skirt, decorated throughout with small round 
rubies and sapphires, accented on the neck and skirt 
with 9 small round diamonds, signed John Rubel, 
ap. 20.2 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$35,000-45,000

232 
Gold, Diamond, Ruby, Sapphire, Diamond and 
Turquoise Dancer Clip-Brooch 
Designed as a polished gold dancer with rose-cut 
diamond-set head, crowned with small round rubies  
and 3 round sapphires, the polished bodice  
accented by one small single-cut diamond, with 
pierced rippled skirt set with florets of small round 
rubies, centering 14 small old-mine cut diamonds, 
accented by 11 small round cabochon turquoise,  
ap. 21.2 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$20,000-30,000

231 

232 
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233 
Van Cleef & Arpels Platinum, Mystery-Set 
Sapphire and Diamond Bombé Ring 
Centering a bombé panel mystery-set with 
square and rectangular-cut sapphires,  
flanked by 26 round diamonds ap. 1.15 cts., 
signed Van Cleef & Arpels, no. NY34523, 
partially obscured, 4 sapphires missing,  
ap. 8.7 dwts. Size 5 3/4. With signed box. 
C The Estate of an Italian  
Philanthropic Family 
$8,000-12,000

234 
Platinum and Diamond Clip, France 
The stylized bouquet and leaf tipped by  
14 old-mine pear-shaped diamonds  
ap. 7.00 cts., the leaves and stems set with 
33 old European and transitional-cut, 61 
baguette, 2 marquise and 6 triangle-shaped 
diamonds ap. 8.25 cts., with maker’s mark 
and French assay mark, slightly obscured, 
ap. 19.5 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$10,000-15,000

235 
Pair of Platinum, Invisibly-Set Sapphire 
and Diamond Bombé Earclips 
The bombé half-hoops invisibly-set with  
90 square-cut sapphires ap. 10.00 cts., 
edged by 32 round diamonds ap. 2.55 cts., 
ap. 18.6 dwts. 
C Estate of June Marston Dyson 
$4,000-6,000

233 

234 

235 
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236 
Bulgari Platinum, Kashmir Sapphire and 
Diamond Ring 
Centering one stepped-cut octagon-shaped 
sapphire weighing 4.23 cts., flanked by 2 
tapered baguette and 30 round diamonds 
ap. 1.10 cts., signed Bulgari, ap. 4.8 dwts.  
Size 7 1/4. 
 
With AGL report no. 1115355 stating  
Kashmir origin, no gemological evidence  
of heat enhancement. 
 
With Gubelin report no. 21102075  
stating Kashmir origin, with no indications  
of heating. 
C  
$100,000-150,000

237
Van Cleef & Arpels Platinum and Diamond 
'La Flamme' Clip-Brooch and Platinum and 
Diamond Clip-Brooch
Including one flared ribbon of 37 round 
diamonds ap. 2.75 cts., lined by 36 baguette 
diamonds, totaling ap. 3.70 cts., signed  
Van Cleef & Arpels, N.Y., no. 41041-1, and 
one flared ribbon of 37 round and 31  
baguette and tapered baguette diamonds 
ap. 3.70 cts., unsigned, ap. 13 dwts.  
With signed box.
Property of a Palm Beach Lady
6,000-8,000

238 
Marcus & Co. Triple Strand Platinum,  
Star Sapphire, Sapphire Bead and  
Diamond Bracelet 
Centering three oval and round star  
sapphires ap. 20.45 cts., within  
cushion-shaped frames and flanked by 
stepped geometric panels of 18 baguette 
and 114 old European and single-cut  
diamonds ap. 2.65 cts., joined by three rows 
of sapphire beads ap. 3.70 to 3.50 mm., 
spaced by 66 small old European-cut  
diamonds in square links ap. 1.05 cts.,  
signed Marcus & Co., circa 1920.  
Length 6 7/8 inches. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

236 

237 

238 
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239 
Platinum and Diamond Brooch 
Centering one marquise-shaped diamond 
ap. .75 ct., flanked by three curved rows of  
8 baguette, 4 tapered baguette, 18 round 
and 24 marquise-shaped diamonds  
ap. 11.65 cts., ap. 16.5 dwts. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

240 
Platinum, Gold, Yellow Diamond and 
Diamond Ring 
Centering one octagonal modified brilliant 
diamond weighing 9.45 cts., flanked by  
2 trilliant-cut diamonds ap. 1.75 cts.  
Size 7 1/2. 
 
Please see Jewelry Department for  
further information. 
C The Collection of a Vero Beach Lady 
$70,000-90,000

241 
Pair of Platinum and Diamond  
Pendant-Earclips 
The tops set with clusters of  
16 marquise-shaped diamonds, joined by  
2 marquise-shaped diamonds, altogether 
ap. 7.00 cts., suspending 2 pear-shaped  
diamonds ap. 5.40 cts.,  
pendants detachable. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$20,000-30,000

239 

240 

241 
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242 
Pair of Platinum and Diamond Cluster 
Earclips 
Set with 14 pear and marquise-shaped  
diamonds weighing 10.69 cts., with  
concealed pendant hooks. 
 
With 14 GIA reports, ranging from  
H-I-J color, VS1-SI2 clarity. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

243 
Platinum, Emerald and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cut-cornered step-cut  
emerald-cut emerald weighing 5.64 cts., 
flanked by 2 emerald-cut diamonds  
weighing 2.36 cts. Size 6 1/2. 
 
With AGL report no. 1101171 stating  
Colombian origin, with no clarity  
enhancement. 
 
The diamonds have been weighed. 
C  
$80,000-120,000

244 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one round diamond weighing 
5.02 cts., flanked by 2 tapered baguette 
diamonds. Size 6. 
 
With GIA report no. 2221132608 stating  
G color, VS2 clarity. 
C Property of a Palm Beach Lady 
$70,000-90,000

242 

243 

244 
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245 
Platinum, Carved Jade and Diamond 
Brooch 
Centering a modified triangular-shaped 
carved jade plaque ap. 52.45 x 37.65 x  
3.17 mm., carved in a scene of a warrior 
fending off a dragon within a background of  
flowering trees and a mountaintop home, 
within a stepped and scalloped frame of  
48 old European and single-cut and  
17 baguette diamonds ap. 1.10 cts.,  
ap. 14.5 dwts. 
 
With Mason Kay report no. 211018-2253, 
stating natural Type ‘A’ jadeite jade, with no 
indications of impregnation or dye. 
C From the Estate of a Multi-Generational 
Family of Chicago and Montecito 
$4,000-6,000

246 
Platinum, Gold, Yellow Sapphire and  
Diamond Flower Pendant 
Centering one cushion-shaped yellow  
sapphire weighing 21.46 cts., encircled by 
scalloped and pierced petals of 84 round 
and single-cut diamonds ap. 1.45 cts.,  
ap. 10.8 dwts. 
 
With GIA report no. 6224082391 stating  
no indications of heating. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

247 
Platinum and Diamond Bracelet 
Composed of 6 rectangular links of  
geometric motif centering 6  
marquise-shaped diamonds ap. 3.75 cts., 
flanked by pairs of 24 baguette diamonds, 
set throughout with round and  
transitional-cut diamonds, totaling  
ap. 18.20 cts., circa 1930, ap. 36.8 dwts. 
Length 7 inches. 
C Collection of Bertram “Bud” Tamarkin 
$12,000-18,000

245 

246 

247 
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248 
Raymond Yard Platinum and Diamond Necklace 
The bar link necklace of round diamonds continuing to tapered 
links of baguette diamonds, wrapped in tapered diamond-set  
ribbons tipped by tapered baguette diamonds, centering one  
cut-cornered triangular step-cut diamond weighing 1.11 cts.,  
suspending one modified kite-shaped brilliant diamond  
weighing 1.33 cts., totaling 234 round and 141 baguette and  
tapered baguette ap. 12.00 cts., accented by small single-cut  
diamonds, signed Yard, ap. 34.4 dwts. Length 14 inches. 

With GIA report no. 6227144296 stating that the triangular-shaped 
diamond is F color, SI1 clarity.
 
With GIA report no. 5221144321 stating that the modified  
kite-shaped diamond is D color, VS2 clarity. 
 
C Property of a Studio City Collector 
$15,000-25,000

249 
G. Petocchi Pair of White Gold and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., topped by flared ribbons, tipped by 2 old European-cut 
diamonds ap. 3.90 cts., set with 30 round and old-mine cut 
diamonds ap. 1.25 cts., signed G. Petocchi, ap. 5.7 dwts.
With signed box. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$7,000-9,000

248 

249 
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250 
Fougeray Pair of Platinum, Oxblood Coral, Diamond 
and Black Enamel Pendant-Earrings 
Topped by 2 round cabochon coral within rings of black 
enamel, joined by black enamel geometric links and 
single-cut diamond links, suspending two drop-shaped 
coral ap. 20.5 x 11.6 mm. and 20.5 x 11.2 mm.,  
with rose-cut diamond-set caps, one earring  
signed Fougeray, circa 1920, posts added later. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

251 
Raymond Yard Platinum and Diamond Bracelet 
The rectangular panels centering lines of 16 baguette 
diamonds, joined by buckle links, set with 196 old 
European-cut diamonds, totaling ap. 9.50 cts.,  
signed Yard Inc., no. B2201, circa 1930, ap. 22.8 dwts. 
Length 7 inches. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

250 

251 
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252 
Platinum and Diamond Necklace/Bracelets  
Combination 
The articulated links of pavé-set domes, alternating 
with stylized buckle links, joined by collet-set  
old-mine cut diamonds, totaling 344 old European, 
old-mine and transitional-cut and 40 baguette  
diamonds ap. 14.90 cts., circa 1935, detachable  
into pair of bracelets, ap. 30.7 dwts.  
Lengths 14 3/4, 7 1/2 and 7 3/8 inches. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

253 
White Gold and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one emerald-cut diamond  
weighing 3.12 cts., flanked by 4 baguette  
diamonds. Size 6 3/4. 

With GIA report no. 6224141236 stating  
E color, VS2 clarity. 
C  
$20,000-30,000

252 

253 
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254 
Platinum, Diamond and Emerald Double 
Clip-Brooch 
The navette-shaped brooch centering a 
line of 12 round diamonds, set throughout 
with 60 old European-cut and 4 single-cut 
diamonds, totaling ap. 5.80 cts., bisected by 
tapering curved lines of rectangular, square 
and fancy-shaped emeralds, detachable as 
pair of clips, ap. 14 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

255 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cushion old-mine cut  
diamond weighing 5.18 cts., with  
diamond-set basket and slender shank  
of 40 small round diamonds.  
Size 4 1/4, with inner guard. 
 
The center diamond has been weighed. 
C  
$30,000-50,000

256 
Cartier Platinum and Diamond Bracelet, 
France 
The stylized buckle links of old-mine and 
single-cut diamonds centering a continuous 
line of 21 old European and old-mine cut 
diamonds, terminating in two links of one 
oval old-mine and 20 old-mine and old 
European-cut diamonds, totaling ap. 11.80 cts.,  
signed Cartier, with maker's mark and 
French assay mark, circa 1920, one diamond 
missing, ap. 25.5 dwts. Length 7 3/4 inches. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$25,000-35,000

254 

255 

256 
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257 
Tiffany & Co. Platinum, Carved Emerald and Diamond Fringe Necklace 
Centering clover links centering 10 old European-cut diamonds, joined by pairs of  
18 old European-cut diamonds, suspending one drop-shaped fluted emerald  
ap. 17.5 x 13.7 x 12.5 mm., flanked by fringes of 18 drop-shaped fluted emeralds  
ap. 14.1 x 8.5 x 6.6 mm. to 8.7 x 6.5 x 5.1 mm., all with slender small old European-cut 
diamond-set caps, joined by clover links and old European-cut diamonds, totaling
57 old European-cut diamonds ap. 7.75 cts., completed by an oval link chain,  
signed Tiffany & Co., circa 1930. Length 14 5/8 inches. 

This piece was made for Dorothy Q. Pardee, the daughter of Frank Pardee and  
granddaughter of Ariovistus Pardee, the founding father of present day Hazleton,  
Pennsylvania. Ario Pardee incorporated the Hazelton Coal Company in 1836, where  
coal mined in Hazleton helped establish the United States as a world power fueling  
blast furnaces. Her husband, Harold Benjamin Clark, who commissioned the piece  
from Tiffany & Co., was a leading broker of the former White Weld & Co,  
now Merrill Lynch in New York. 
C From the Estate of Dorothy Q. Pardee Clark 
$25,000-35,000

257 
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258 
Antique Silver, Gold, Natural Gray Pearl and Diamond Pendant-Brooch 
Centering one light gray button pearl ap. 12.39 mm., within a double frame 
of 32 old-mine cut diamonds ap. 4.85 cts., suspending a drop-shaped light 
gray pearl ap. 18.8 x 12.10 x 11.95 mm., topped by a diamond-set ribbon 
and 2 old-mine cut diamonds ap. .55 ct., pendant detachable.

With GIA report no. 2225140350 stating that both pearls are  
natural, saltwater, with no indications of treatment.
C  
$40,000-60,000

258 
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259 
Cartier Paris Belle Époque Platinum and Diamond Feather Brooch 
The oversized feather brooch set with old-mine, cushion and  
old European-cut diamonds ap. 11.40 cts., accented by numerous  
rose-cut diamonds, signed Cartier Paris Londres New York,  
with French assay marks, circa 1910, ap. 36 dwts. 
C The Estate of Alexandra Krofta Jones 
$60,000-80,000

259 
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. BINDING TERMS
The lots listed in this catalogue will be offered by 
Doyle New York as owner or as agent for consignor 
subject to the following terms and conditions. 
Where Doyle is agent, the contract is between 
seller and buyer. The following Conditions of Sale 
and Terms of Guarantee constitute the entire 
agreement with the purchaser relative to the 
property listed in this catalogue. By bidding at 
auction you agree to be bound by these terms:

2. AS IS
All lots are sold “AS IS” and without recourse and 
neither Doyle New York nor its consignor makes 
any warranties or representations, express or 
implied, with respect to such lots, except for the 
limited warranties expressly stated in the Terms 
of Guarantee section of this catalogue. Prospective 
buyers are strongly advised to examine personally 
any property in which they are interested, before 
the auction takes place, to determine its condition, 
size, and whether or not it has been repaired  
or restored.

Except as otherwise expressly and specifically 
provided in the Terms of Guarantee, neither 
Doyle New York nor its consignor makes any 
express or implied warranty or representation of 
any kind or nature with respect to merchantability, 
fitness for purpose, correctness of the catalogue 
or other description of the physical condition, 
size, quality, rarity, importance, medium, material, 
genuineness, attribution, provenance, period, 
culture, source, origin, exhibitions, literature or 
historical significance of any lot sold. The absence 
of any reference to the condition of a lot does not 
imply that the lot is in perfect condition or completely 
free from wear and tear, imperfections or the 
effects of aging; nor does a reference to particular 
defects imply the absence of others. References 
in the catalogue entry or the condition report to 
damage or restoration are for guidance only and 
should be evaluated by personal inspection by 
the bidder or a knowledgeable representative.

The Terms of Guarantee are controlling, and no 
statement, whether written or oral, and whether 
made in this catalogue, an advertisement, a bill 
of sale, a salesroom posting or announcement, 
the remarks of an auctioneer, or otherwise, shall 
be deemed to create any warranty, representation 
or assumption of liability. All statements by Doyle 
New York in the catalogue entry for the property 
or in the condition report, or made orally or in 
writing elsewhere, are statements of opinion and 
are not to be relied on as statements of fact.  
Except as stated in the Terms of Guarantee, neither 
Doyle New York nor the seller is responsible in any 
way for errors or omissions in the catalogue or any 
supplemental material. Buyers are responsible for 
satisfying themselves concerning the condition of 
the property and the matters referred to in the  
catalogue entry.

Doyle New York and its consignor make no warranty 
or representation, express or implied, that the 
purchaser will acquire any copyright or reproduction 
rights to any lot sold. Doyle New York expressly 
reserves the right to reproduce any image of the 
lots sold in this catalogue.  
 

The copyright in all images, illustrations and written 
material produced by or for Doyle New York relating 
to a lot, including the contents of this catalogue, is, 
and shall remain at all times, the property of 
Doyle New York and shall not be used by the buyer, 
nor by anyone else, without our prior written consent.

3. WITHDRAWAL
Doyle New York reserves the right to withdraw 
any lot at any time prior to the commencement 
of bidding for such lot and shall have no liability 
whatsoever for such withdrawal.

4. RESERVES
If the auctioneer decides that any opening bid is 
below the value of the lot offered, the auctioneer 
may reject that bid and withdraw the lot from sale; 
and if, having acknowledged an opening bid, he 
decides that any advance thereafter is insufficient, 
he may reject that advance.

Unless otherwise indicated, all lots are offered subject 
to a reserve, which is the confidential minimum 
price below which such lot will not be sold.  
No reserve will exceed the low estimate of the lot. 
Reserves are agreed upon with the consignor or, 
in the absence thereof, in the  absolute discretion 
of Doyle New York.

Unless otherwise announced by the auctioneer,  
all bids are per lot as numbered in the catalogue.

Lots marked C preceding the estimate are consigned 
and reserved. Those marked • are reserved property 
in which Doyle New York has an interest.

Doyle New York on occasion makes loans or 
advances funds to consignors.

The auctioneer may implement the reserve by 
opening bidding on any lot by placing a bid on 
behalf of the seller. The auctioneer will not specifically 
identify bids placed on behalf of the seller. 
The auctioneer may further bid on behalf of the 
seller, up to the amount of the reserve, by placing 
successive or consecutive bids for a lot or by placing 
bids in response to other bidders. Unless otherwise 
noted in the catalogue or by an announcement 
at the auction, Doyle New York acts as agent on 
behalf of the seller and does not permit the seller 
to bid on his or her  
own property.

5. ESTIMATES
Each lot in the catalogue is given a low and high 
estimate representing that range which, in the 
opinion of Doyle New York, represents a fair and 
probable auction value. When possible, the estimate 
is based on previous auction records of comparable 
property, condition, rarity, quality and provenances. 
The estimates are often determined several months 
before a sale and are therefore subject to change 
upon further research of the property, or to reflect 
market conditions or currency fluctuations.  
Estimates are subject to revision. Actual prices realized 
for items can fall below or above this range. An 
estimate of the selling price should not be relied 
on as a statement that this is the price at which 
the item will sell or its value for any other purpose. 
Estimates do not include the buyer’s premium. 
Where “Estimate on Request” appears, please 
contact the Specialist Department for further 
information.

6. BIDDING
Doyle New York reserves the right, at our complete 
discretion, to refuse admission to the premises or 
participation in any auction and to reject any bid, 
as well as the right to refuse to acknowledge any 
bidder. The highest bidder acknowledged by the 
auctioneer will be the purchaser. The auctioneer 
has the right at his absolute and sole discretion 
to advance the bidding in such a manner as he may 
decide, to withdraw or divide any lot, and to 
combine any two or more lots. In the event of 
error or dispute between bidders, or in the event 
of doubt on our part as to the validity of any bid, 
whether during or after the sale, the auctioneer 
has final discretion to determine the successful 
bidder, to continue the bidding, to cancel the sale, 
or to reoffer and resell the lot in dispute. If any 
dispute arises after the sale, the Doyle New York 
sale record shall be conclusive.

7. PURCHASER’S RESPONSIBILITY
Title passes upon the fall of the auctioneer’s hammer 
to the highest acknowledged  bidder, subject to 
the conditions of sale set forth herein. Such bidder 
there upon assumes full risk and responsibility 
there for (including, without limitation, liability 
for or damage to frames and glass covering prints, 
paintings or other works). Although in our discretion 
we will execute orders or absentee bids or accept 
telephone bids as a convenience to clients who are 
not present at auctions, we are not responsible 
for any errors or omissions in connection therewith.

When making a bid, a bidder is accepting personal 
liability to pay the purchase price as follows, unless 
it has been explicitly agreed in writing with Doyle 
New York before the commencement of the sale 
that the bidder is acting as agent on behalf of an 
identified third party acceptable to Doyle New 
York, and that Doyle New York will look only to the 
 principal for payment:

The total purchase price to be paid by purchaser is 
the amount of the successful bid price plus a 
premium of 26% on the first $600,000 of  
the hammer price of each lot, 21% on the portion 
of the hammer price from $600,001 through 
$4,000,000, and 15% on that portion of the 
hammer price exceeding $4,000,000. Payment of 
each lot shall be made as follows: 
 
A cash deposit of not less than 25% of the purchase 
price (unless the whole purchase price is required 
at the sole discretion of Doyle New York) will be 
paid on the day of the auction. Deposits shall  
apply to all purchases made at this sale and not 
to any one particular lot.
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CONDITIONS OF SALE CONTINUED

Prior to the sale, the buyer must provide us with his 
or her name and permanent address and, if so 
requested, details of the bank from which payment 
will be made.
 
The balance of the purchase price, if any, will be 
paid not later than 5 pm one (1) day following 
the day of the auction. Such payment shall be 
made in U.S. dollars by certified or cashier check 
drawn on a U.S. bank unless other arrangements 
are made with Doyle New York. The buyer will not 
acquire title to the lot until we have received all 
amounts due to us from the buyer in good cleared 
funds even in circumstances where we have released 
the lot to the buyer. Doyle New York reserves the 
right to hold merchandise purchased by personal 
check until the check has cleared the bank.  
 
The purchaser agrees to pay Doyle New York a 
handling charge of $35 for any check dishonored 
by the drawee.

At some auctions there may be a video or digital 
screen. Errors may occur in its operation and in 
the quality of the image, and Doyle New York 
does not accept liability for such errors.

Any objects offered at this auction which contain 
materials from a species that is endangered or 
protected, including, but not limited to, ivory, 
coral and tortoiseshell, may require a license or 
certificate prior to exportation from the United States 
or an individual state and additional certificates 
or licenses for importation into another state 
or country. Some materials may not be exported, 
imported into other states or countries or resold. 
It is the purchaser’s responsibility to be aware of 
applicable laws and regulations and to obtain any 
required export or import licenses or certificates 
and any other required documentation. 
 
Further, the purchaser shall be responsible for 
on-time payment of the full purchase price of the 
lot, even if the obtaining  of any such license is 
denied or delayed.  
 
Doyle assumes no liability for failing to identify 
materials from endangered or protected species 
or for incorrectly identifying such materials. 
 
 
8. REMEDIES AVAILABLE TO  
DOYLE NEW YORK
In addition to the other remedies available to us 
by law, we reserve the right to impose a late charge 
of 1 1/2% per month of the total purchase price 
if payment is not made in accordance with the 
conditions set forth herein. All property must be 
removed from our premises by the purchaser at 
their expense not later than (2) business days 
following its sale and, if it is not removed, Doyle 
New York reserves the right to charge a minimum 
storage fee of $5 per lot per day or to deliver the 
property to a public warehouse for storage at the 
purchaser’s expense, to be released only after 
payment in full of all removal, storage, handling, 
insurance and any other costs incurred, together 
with payment of all other amounts due to us.  
 
Doyle New York shall have no liability for any 
damage to property left on its premises for more 
than (2) days following the sale.

If any applicable conditions herein are not complied 
with by the purchaser, in addition to other remedies 
available to us and the consignor by law, including 
without limitation the right to hold the purchaser 
liable for the total purchase price, including all fees, 
charges and expenses more fully set forth herein, 
we shall be entitled in our absolute discretion  
to exercise one or more of the following rights  
or remedies:
 
a) To charge interest at such rate as we shall
reasonably select;

b) To hold the defaulting buyer liable for the total 
amount due and to commence legal proceedings 
for its recovery together with interest, legal fees  
and costs to the fullest extent permitted under 
applicable law;

c) Cancel the sale of that, or any other lot or lots 
sold to the defaulting purchaser at the same or 
any other auction, retaining as liquidated damages 
all payments made by the purchaser;
 
d) Resell the property whether at private sale or 
public auction without reserve, and the purchaser 
will be liable for any deficiency, cost, including 
handling charges, the expenses of both sales, our 
commission on both sales at our regular rate, all 
other charges due hereunder and incidental damages;

e) To set off the outstanding amount remaining 
unpaid by the buyer against any amounts which 
we may owe the buyer in any other transactions;

f)  Where several amounts are owed by the buyer 
to us, in respect of different transactions, to apply 
any amount paid to discharge any amount owed 
in respect of any particular transaction, whether 
or not the buyer so directs;

g) To reject at any future auction any bids made 
by or on behalf of  the buyer or to require a deposit 
from the buyer before accepting any bids;

h) To take such other actions as we deem necessary 
or appropriate; or

i) To effect any combination thereof.

In addition, a defaulting purchaser will be deemed 
to have granted and assigned to us a continuing 
security interest of first priority in, and we may retain 
as collateral security for such purchaser’s obligations 
to us, any property or money of or owing to such 
purchaser in our possession. We shall have all of 
the rights accorded a secured party under the 
New York Uniform Commercial Code with respect 
to such property and we may apply against such  
obligations all monies held or received by us for 
the account of, or due from us, to such purchaser. 
At our option, payment will not be deemed to have 
been made in full until we have collected funds 
represented by checks, or in the case of bank or 
cashier’s checks, we have confirmed their authenticity. 
In the event the purchaser fails to pay any or all of 
the total purchaser price for any lot and Doyle 
New York nonetheless elects to pay the consignor 
any portion of the sale proceeds,  the purchaser 
acknowledges that Doyle New York shall have all 
of the rights of the consignor to pursue the purchaser 
for any amounts paid to the consignor, whether at 
law, in equity, or under these Conditions of Sale.

 
 
 

 
9. LIMITED LIABILITY
If for any cause a purchased lot cannot be delivered 
in as good condition as at the time of sale, or should 
any purchased lot be stolen or mis-delivered or 
lost prior to delivery, Doyle New York shall not be 
liable for any amount in excess of that paid by the 
purchaser. We are not responsible for the acts or 
omissions of carriers or packers of purchased lots, 
whether or not recommended by us. Packing and 
handling of purchased lots by us is at the entire risk 
of the purchaser and Doyle New York will have no  
liability for any loss or damage to such items. 
 
 
10. DOYLE NEW YORK EMPLOYEES
Employees of Doyle New York are not prohibited 
from bidding on property. In the course of their 
employment it is possible that they may have  
access to information not available to the public.

 

11. WAIVER OF CONDITIONS
Any and all of these conditions may be waived or 
modified in the sole discretion of Doyle New York. 
The Conditions of Sale, Terms of Guarantee, the 
glossary, if any, and all other contents of this 
catalogue are subject to amendment by us by 
oral announcements made during the sale.  
 
Salesroom notices amend the catalogue description 
of a lot after our catalogue has gone to press. 
They are posted in the viewing galleries and 
salesroom or are announced by the auctioneer. 
Please take note of them.

12. All measurements and weight are approximate. 
Doyle New York is not responsible for damage of 
glass covering paintings, drawings, other works 
or frames and lamp shades regardless of cause.

13. If any part of these Conditions of Sale is found 
by any court to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, 
the balance of the conditions shall continue to be 
valid to the fullest extent permitted by law.

14. The rights and obligations of the parties with 
respect to these Conditions of Sale and Terms 
of Guarantee, as well as the purchaser’s and our 
respective rights and obligations hereunder, the 
conduct of the auction and any matters connected 
with any of the foregoing, shall be governed 
and interpreted by the laws of the State of New York. 
By bidding at auction, whether present in person 
or by agent, by written bid, telephone or other 
means, the buyer shall be deemed to have submitted, 
for the benefit of Doyle New York, to the exclusive 
jurisdiction of the federal or state courts located 
in the state and county of New York and waives 
any objection to the jurisdiction and venue of any 
such court.
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TERMS OF GUARANTEE

Doyle New York warrants the authenticity of 
authorship of each lot contained in this catalogue 
solely and expressly subject to the terms and 
conditions set forth below.

1. DEFINITION OF AUTHORSHIP
“Authorship” is defined as the artist, artisan, 
workshop, designer, school, period, culture, 
or source of origin, as applicable and indicated 
in the description of the lot. The warranted  
information appears in bold print immediately 
following the individual lot number; no other 
language in the catalogue is warranted, including 
any supplemental material which appears below 
the bold print headings. Doyle New York is not 
responsible for any errors or omissions in any 
material, which appears below the bold print 
headings. The description of authorship in this 
catalogue may be amended by a supplement to 
the catalogue, or by notices or announcements 
at the time and place of the auction sale.  
 
This catalogue may contain one or more glossaries 
explaining the terminology used in the catalogue. 
All terminology used in this catalogue, including 
the contents of the glossaries, are merely qualified 
statements or opinions and are not intended or 
made as warranted statements or representations 
under these Terms of Guarantee. Doyle New York 
makes no warranties whatsoever, express or implied, 
with respect to any material in the catalogue, 
except as set forth in bold print headings following 
individual lot numbers in this catalogue and subject 
to the exclusions set forth below.

2. COVERAGE UNDER 
THE GUARANTEE
Subject to the exclusions set forth below in 
paragraphs 5 and 6, Doyle New York warrants 
the authorship (as that term is defined above) 
of each lot in this catalogue for a period of five 
years from the date of the sale of the lot.  
 
The guarantee is made only to the original purchaser 
of record at the auction, and only the registered 
bidder for the lot at the auction will be considered 
as the original purchaser. The buyer must give 
written notice of claim within five years from the 
date of the auction. Doyle New York may require, 
at its option, to have the purchaser obtain at the 
purchaser’s expense the opinion of two recognized 
experts (approved by Doyle New York) in the field 
relating to the item in question, before Doyle New 
York determines whether to rescind a sale under 
the above warranty. Upon request, Doyle New York 
will provide the purchaser with the names of  
acceptable experts.

3. NON-ASSIGNABILITY
The benefits of this warranty are not assignable and 
shall be applicable only to the original purchaser 
of record (i.e., the registered bidder) and not to 
any subsequent owners (including, without limitation, 
donees, heirs, successors, beneficiaries or assigns) 
who have, or may acquire, an interest in any 
purchased property. The original buyer must 
have remained the owner of the lot without disposing 
of any interest in it to any third party.

 

4. SOLE REMEDY
The purchaser agrees that in the case of a breach 
of warranty under these Terms of Guarantee, he shall 
have no remedy other than rescission of the sale 
and the refund of the original purchase price paid. 
The original purchase price paid is defined as the 
amount of the successful bid price, plus the buyer’s 
premium. No rescission and refund will be made 
unless the item is returned to Doyle New York 
at 175 East 87th Street, New York, NY 10128, in the 
same condition as at the time of sale. The remedy 
of rescission and refund is exclusive and the 
purchaser waives any other remedy which may be 
otherwise available in law or equity. Doyle New 
York shall not be liable for any special, consequential 
or incidental damages incurred or claimed including, 
without limitation, loss of profits or for interest.

5. EXCLUSIONS
This warranty does not apply to:
 
i. authorship of any paintings, drawings or sculpture 
created prior to 1870, unless the lot is determined 
to be a counterfeit which has a value at the date 
of the claim for rescission which is materially 
less than the purchase price paid for the lot; or

ii. any catalogue description where it was specifically 
mentioned that there is a conflict of specialist 
opinion on the authorship of a lot; or

iii. authorship which on the date of sale was in 
accordance with the then generally accepted 
opinion of scholars and specialists, despite the 
subsequent discovery of new information, whether 
historical or physical, concerning the artist 
or craftsman, his students, school, workshop or 
followers; or

iv. the identification of periods or dates of execution 
which may be proven inaccurate by means of  
scientific processes not generally accepted for use 
until after publication of the catalogue, or which 
were unreasonably expensive or impractical to use 
at the time of publication of the catalogue.

The term counterfeit is defined as a modern fake 
or forgery, made less than fifty years ago, and made 
with the intent to deceive. The authenticity of 
signatures, monograms, initials or other similar 
indications of authorship is expressly excluded 
as a controlling factor in determining whether a 
work is a counterfeit under the meaning of this 
Terms of Warranty.

6. LIMITED WARRANTY
As stated in paragraph 2 of the Conditions of Sale, 
neither Doyle New York nor its consignor makes 
any express or implied representations or warranties 
whatsoever concerning any property in the 
catalogue, including without limitation, any warranty 
of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, 
except as specifically and expressly provided in 
these Terms of Guarantee.
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To better assist our clients, we have prepared the 
following information on Sales and Use Tax related 
to property purchased at auction.  
 
 
WHY DOYLE NEW YORK 
COLLECTS SALES TAX

Virtually all State Sales Tax Laws require a
corporation to register with the State’s Tax  
Authorities and collect and remit sales tax if the 
corporation maintains a presence within the 
state, such as offices. In the states that impose 
sales tax, Tax Laws require an auction house, 
with a presence in the state, to register as a sales 
tax collector, and remit sales tax collected to the 
state. New York sales tax is charged on the hammer 
price, buyer’s premium and any other applicable 
charges on any property picked up or delivered 
in New York, regardless of the state or country in 
which the purchaser resides or does business.

WHERE DOYLE NEW YORK 
COLLECTS SALES TAX

For any property collected or received by the  
purchaser in New York City, such property is 
subject to sales tax at the existing New York State 
and City rate of 8.875%.

If the property is delivered into any of the states in 
which Doyle New York is registered, Doyle New York 
is required by law to collect and remit the appropriate 
sales tax in effect in the state where the property 
is delivered.

Property collected from Doyle New York premises 
by common carriers on behalf of the purchaser for 
delivery to the purchaser at his address outside 
of New York is not subject to New York Sales Tax. 
If it is delivered by the common carrier to any of 
the states where Doyle New York is required to 
collect sales tax, applicable tax will be added to 
the purchase price.

WHERE DOYLE NEW YORK IS NOT  
REQUIRED TO COLLECT SALES TAX

If the property is delivered to a state where 
Doyle New York is not required to collect sales 
tax, it is the responsibility of the purchaser to 
self-assess any sales or use tax and remit it to 
taxing authorities in that state.

Doyle New York is not required to collect sales 
tax for property delivered to the purchaser outside 
of the United States.

RESTORATION AND 
OTHER SERVICES

Regardless of where the property is subsequently 
transported, if any framing or restoration services 
are performed in New York, it is considered to  
be a delivery of the property to the purchaser in 
New York, and Doyle New York will be required to 
collect the 8.875% New York sales tax.

LOCAL TAX ADVISORS

As sales tax laws vary from state to state, Doyle 
New York recommends that clients with questions 
regarding the application of sales or use taxes to 
property purchased at auction seek tax advice 
form their local tax advisors.

CERTAIN EXEMPTIONS

Most states that impose sales taxes allow for 
specified exemptions to the tax. For example, a 
registered re-seller such as a registered art dealer 
may purchase without incurring a tax liability, and 
Doyle New York is not required to collect sales tax 
from such re-seller. The art dealer, when re-selling 
the property, may be required to charge sales  
tax to its client, or the client may be required to  
self-assess sales or use tax upon acquiring the property.

If a not-for-profit or charitable organization is selling 
property through Doyle New York, it may be sold 
as a tax exempted purchase. The not-for-profit 
seller must be registered with the New York  
Department of Taxation and Finance as an exempt 
organization and the property must be picked up 
or delivered in New York. However, a compensating 
use tax is due from the buyer if any such lot is shipped 
to any of the states where Doyle New York maintains 
offices. It is the buyer’s responsibility to ascertain 
and pay all taxes due. Buyers claiming exemption 
from sales tax must have the appropriate  
documentation on file with Doyle New York prior 
to the release of the property.

INFORMATION ON SALES AND USE  
TAX RELATED TO PURCHASES AT AUCTION
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At Doyle New York, we commit our expertise, 
experience, market knowledge and global
outreach to every sale. The numerous auction  
records set in our salesrooms are testimony to the 
advantages of selling property at Doyle. To make 
the auction process as easy and  convenient as 
possible, our team of dedicated professionals 
will guide you through the entire appraisal and 
auction procedure. As part of our commitment 
to providing comprehensive auction services to 
collectors, institutions and estates, Doyle New 
York offers several options to those seeking to 
sell their property: consignment of the objects to 
auction at Doyle, outright sale of the objects to 
Doyle, a combination of both, or referrals to  
other organizations.

OBTAINING AN APPRAISAL

The first step in selling property at auction is to 
obtain a free informal appraisal of the item. The 
appraisal includes an estimated value, which is 
the specialist’s best judgement as to what the 
object will sell for at auction. The figure is based 
upon the specialist’s expertise and knowledge 
of what similar items are fetching in the current 
auction market.

There are various ways to obtain appraisals. 
Information and appointments to view property 
in your home or in the gallery can be arranged 
through our Scheduling Department, an appropriate 
Specialist Department, or a Doyle New York 
Regional Representative. Once your property has 
been evaluated, Doyle New York representatives 
can then help you determine how to proceed with 
the auction process. They will provide information 
regarding sellers’ commission rates and other 
charges, auction timetable, shipping and any other 
further services you may require.

SUBMITTING PHOTOGRAPHS
We welcome photographs of property to evaluate 
for possible auction if the property is not portable, 
or if you are not able to visit our galleries. If you 
have a large collection, a representative selection 
of photographs is acceptable. Please bring in the 
photographs or email photos of your objects to 
the Scheduling Department. You may also mail 
photographs to the Scheduling Department, or 
call them at 212-427-4141, ext. 260, to discuss 
your property and perhaps arrange an appointment 
with a specialist. Please be sure to include the 
dimensions, artist’s signature or maker’s mark, 
medium, physical condition, and any other relevant 
information. Our specialists will provide a free 
preliminary auction estimate subject to a final 
estimate upon first hand inspection.

 

 
 

REGIONAL APPRAISAL DAYS
Doyle New York’s Regional Representatives host 
free appraisal days on a regular basis throughout 
Connecticut, the metropolitan Washington, DC 
area, as well as in other areas throughout the 
United States. These popular events provide ease 
and convenience for collectors outside of New York 
who wish to sell their property at Doyle. At these 
events, we accept property for upcoming auctions 
in our New York salesrooms through both  
consignment and outright purchase.

SELLING YOUR PROPERTY

CONSIGNING TO AUCTION
In consigning property to auction, the seller retains 
ownership until the successful sale of the item at 
auction. When property is consigned to Doyle for 
auction, we devote the expertise of our specialists 
and professional staff to achieving outstanding 
prices at auction.

THE CONSIGNMENT CONTRACT
When you consign property to Doyle New York 
you will receive two copies of our Consignment 
Agreement, the legal document delineating the 
terms of sale. One copy should be initialed, signed 
and returned; the other kept for your records. 
Once the property is received in our gallery, you 
will be sent a Contract Schedule listing the property, 
the planned sale dates, the estimated price ranges, 
and the reserves will be listed, along with the 
agreed upon seller’s commission and other 
related fees.

RESERVE PRICE
Before an item is offered at auction, the consignor 
and Doyle New York may agree on a reserve price, 
a confidential minimum selling price. Unless a 
specific reserve is arranged, a discretionary reserve 
is fixed at fifty percent of the low estimate. If the 
consignor designates a reserve on a lot, and it  
remains unsold, there will be a buy-in fee charged 
on the reserve price.

OUTRIGHT SALE TO DOYLE
Outright purchase of property by Doyle allows the 
seller the advantage and convenience of immediate 
payment. Many sellers prefer this method of sale 
rather than consigning their property to auction 
and awaiting payment after the successful sale of 
the items. For further information please contact 
our Scheduling Department.

AFTER THE AUCTION

RESULTS OF SALE
You may track realized prices of your consigned 
property in real time and view all sales results  
online at Doyle.com. A preliminary settlement 
statement itemizing the hammer prices, commissions 
and fees is mailed to the consignor after the  
auction. You may also call us at 212-427-2730 for 
prices realized. 
 
PAYMENT TO CONSIGNORS
Payment to consignors is mailed five weeks after 
the date of the sale, together with a final settlement 
statement. The amount of payment is the hammer 
price of each lot successfully sold, less the  
commission and any other fees.

SELLING AT DOYLE

ESTATE AND APPRAISAL SERVICES

For forty years, Doyle New York’s Appraisal and 
Auction Services Department has worked with 
museums, corporate collections, banks and law 
firms, trust and estate professionals, heirs, and 
private clients across the nation providing our 
comprehensive appraisal and auction services. 
Our thorough, well-researched fair market appraisals 
have earned Doyle a solid reputation for  
professionalism, integrity and service throughout 
the United States.

Doyle New York offers a full range of expert  
appraisal services, specializing in providing timely 
formal appraisals for estate tax and probate 
purposes. Our expert team of specialists and our 
professional staff bring years of experience to each 
appraisal. Full color digital photographs may be 
included in the appraisal in order to make each 
object easily identifiable. Depending on the 
location, we are happy to provide, at no charge, 
a preliminary walk-through examination to 
determine approximate costs and special needs. 
Appraisal fees are based on the scope of the 
property with travel expenses additional.

Doyle New York will prepare a customized proposal 
tailored to the specific property under consideration 
for auction, including a commission and fee 
structure developed to maximize returns to consignors. 
We may also make an outright purchase offer on 
individual items or entire estates. As part of our 
focus on comprehensive estate liquidation, we 
offer our unique “Broomclean Service” – our own 
trucks and crew will transport the fine property to 
Doyle, remove remaining items, and leave the 
premises “broomclean.”

INFORMATION

For more information please call 212-427-4141, 
ext 260, or email info@Doyle.com. For estate and 
appraisal services, please contact our Appraisal 
and Auction Services Department at 212-427-4141, 
ext. 227. 
 
HAYLOFT AUCTIONS

A division of Doyle, Hayloft Auctions opened 
in 2016 in the Port Morris neighborhood of the 
Bronx, New York, and expanded in 2018 to 
include a new location in Kensington, Maryland. 
Hayloft Auctions purchases estates and  
collections large and small throughout the  
North East and Mid-Atlantic areas, which are sold 
in timed online-only auctions hosted on  
HayloftAuctions.com. This service provides 
opportunities for those seeking to liquidate 
personal property of more moderate value than 
would be sold during a live auction event.  
We invite you to contact us for a complimentary 
proposal.
 
NEW YORK METRO AREA:  
929-303-3266 or info@HayloftAuctions.com
 
WASHINGTON, DC METRO AREA:  
301-348-5282 or HayloftDC@HayloftAuctions.com
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DECEMBER 2021

DOYLE AT HOME® 

& HOLIDAY GIFTS 

LIVE - Tue, DEC 7 at 10am 
Exhibition: Dec 4 - 6
 
RARE BOOKS,  
AUTOGRAPHS & MAPs 

TIMED - Thurs, DEC 9 at 10am 
Viewings by appointment
 
FINE ART 
LIVE - Tue, DEC 14 at 10am 
Exhibition: Dec 11 - 13 
 
THE JOAN STACKE GRAHAM  
MAJOLICA COLLECTION  
LIVE - Tue, DEC 14 at 2pm 
Exhibition: Dec 11 - 13
 
FINE JEWELRY & HANDBAGS
LIVE - Wed, DEC 15 at 12pm 
Exhibition: Dec 11 - 13 
 
IMPORTANT JEWELRY
LIVE - Thurs, DEC 16 at 12pm 
Exhibition: Dec 11 - 13 
 
JEWELRY ONLINE 
TIMED - Soft close  
Fri, DEC 17 at 10am 
Viewings by appointment 
 
 
 
 
 

WINTER 2021 / 2022 AUCTION SCHEDULE

VIII

Selling at Auction
We invite you to contact us for a  
complimentary auction evaluation  
of your collection. Please contact us  
at 212-427-2730 or info@Doyle.com

Exhibitions
Doyle Auctioneers & Appraisers
175 East 87th Street  
New York, NY 10128
DOYLE.com

JANUARY 2022

DOYLE AT HOME® 

LIVE - Tue, JAN 11 at 10am 
Exhibition: Jan 8 - 10 
 
THE OLIVER TALCOTT BANKS  
COLLECTION OF ANCIENT  
GREEK COINS
LIVE - Wed, JAN 12 at 10am 
Exhibition: Jan 8 - 10
 
COINS, BANK NOTES &  
POSTAGE STAMPS
LIVE - Wed, JAN 12 at 12pm 
Exhibition: Jan 8 - 10 
 
FINE ART
LIVE - Tues, JAN 18 at 11am 
Exhibition: Jan 15 - 17
 
JEWELRY ONLINE
TIMED - Soft close  
Wed, JAN 19 at 10am 
Viewings by appointment
 
OLD MASTER & 19TH CENTURY 
PAINTINGS & DRAWINGS
LIVE - Wed, JAN 26 at 10am 
Exhibition: Jan 22 - 24 
 
ENGLISH & CONTINENTAL 
FURNITURE, SILVER  
& DECORATIVE ARTS
LIVE - Wed, JAN 26 at 10am 
Exhibition: Jan 22 - 24
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Appraisal Coordinator
212-427-4141, ext 239
Delaney.Dietzgen@Doyle.com

Hilary Bonn
Appraisal Coordinator
212-427-4141, ext 240
Hilary.Bonn@Doyle.com

CONSIGNMENT  SERVICES  

Alison Robinson, VP
Director
212-427-4141, ext 229
Alison.Robinson@Doyle.com

Doris M. Fugazy
Consignor Representative
212-427-4141, ext 261
Doris.Fugazy@Doyle.com 

Sara Sims Wilbanks
Consignor Representative
212-427-4141, ext 231
Sara.Wilbanks@Doyle.com

 

MUSEUM SERVICES

Peter Costanzo, SVP  
Books, Photographs & Manuscripts
212-427-4141, ext 248
Peter.Costanzo@Doyle.com  

Angelo Madrigale, SVP  
Paintings & Drawings
212-427-4141, ext 237
Angelo.Madrigale@Doyle.com

David A. Gallager, SVP 
Furniture & Decorative Arts 
212-427-4141, ext 271
David.Gallager@Doyle.com 

MEDIA & COMMUNICATIONS   

Louis LeB. Webre, SVP Director
212-427-4141, ext 232
Louis.Webre@Doyle.com

Charlotte A. Picard, VP
Art Director
212-427-4141, ext 233
Charlotte.Picard@Doyle.com

Sarah Horn
Marketing Manager
212-427-4141, ext 258
Sarah.Horn@Doyle.com  

Nancy Ramos 
Digital Marketing Coordinator
Graphic Designer
212-427-4141, ext 276
Nancy.Ramos@Doyle.com  

Emma Cooper Graphic Designer 
212-427-4141, ext 250
Emma.Cooper@Doyle.com

PHOTOGRAPHY

Hisao Oka
Director  
212-427-4141, ext 255
Hisao.Oka@Doyle.com  

Ray Adams
Jewelry Photographer
212-427-4141, ext 278
Ray.Adams@Doyle.com

David Warga
Traffic Coordinator 
212-427-4141, ext 277
David.Warga@Doyle.com  

Isabel Gadd
Photographer
212-427-4141, ext 253
Isabel.Gadd@Doyle.com  

Fiona Szende
Photographer 
212-427-4141, ext 247
Fiona.Szende@doyle.co 

AUCTIONEERS
Joanne Porrino Mournet, Head
Sebastian Clarke 
Peter Costanzo
Cynthia Klein
Angelo Madrigale

   



REGIONAL ADVISORS 
Joanne Porrino Mournet
Director
212-427-4141, ext 227
Joanne@Doyle.com

BEVERLY HILLS / CALIFORNIA
Nan Summerfield, G.G.
Senior Vice President, Director
310-276-6616 
Nan.Summerfield@Doyle.com 
Emily Marchick, G.G.
Vice President, Associate Director 
310-276-6616  
Emily.Marchick@Doyle.com 
Cassie Ho, G.G.
310-276-6616
Cassie.Ho@Doyle.com
Ronald White
818-669-9472
Ronald.White@Doyle.com 

SPECIALISTS 

19TH & 20TH CENTURY
DECORATIVE ARTS  

Malcolm Mac Neil, VP
Director
212-427-4141, ext 218
Malcolm.MacNeil@Doyle.com

20TH CENTURY DESIGN  

Todd Sell, SVP
212-427-4141, ext 269
Todd.Sell@Doyle.com 

Roger Ward  
773-575-7696
Roger.Ward@Doyle.com 

AMERICAN FURNITURE  
& DECORATIVE ARTS

David A. Gallager, SVP
Director
212-427-4141, ext 271 
David.Gallager@Doyle.com

Leigh Kendrick
Cataloguer 212-427-4141, ext 243
Leigh.Kendrick@Doyle.com

ASIAN WORKS OF ART

Richard Cervantes, Director
212-427-4141, ext 299
Asian@Doyle.com 

Courtney Washington
Cataloguer
212-427-4141, ext 244
Courtney.Washington@Doyle.com

X

BOSTON / NEW ENGLAND

Kathryn Craig 
617-999-8254  
Kathryn.Craig@Doyle.com

CHICAGO / MIDWEST

Roger Ward  
773-575-7696   
Roger.Ward@Doyle.com 

CONNECTICUT

Jenny Pitman, G.G.
Business Development
212-427-4141, ext 208
Jenny.Pitman@Doyle.com

LONG ISLAND

Electra Washburn
212-427-4141, ext 256
Electra.Washburn@Doyle.com

PALM BEACH / FLORIDA

Collin Albertsson
Senior Vice President
Director 561-322-6795  
Collin.Albertsson@Doyle.com  

Sebastian Clarke, AAA  
Senior Vice President
917-664-0697  
Sebastian@Doyle.com 

Katherine Van Dell, G.G. 
Vice President
215-847-6146  
Katherine.VanDell@Doyle.com

Alanna Sutherland
Business Manager
561-360-2308
Alanna.Sutherland@Doyle.com 
 

NEW JERSEY

Jill Bowers
Vice President
212-427-4141, ext. 225 
Jill@Doyle.com

NORTH CAROLINA

Hilary Pitts, G.G.
704-582-2258 
Hilary.Pitts@Doyle.com

PENNSYLVANIA

Jill Bowers
Vice President
212-427-4141, ext. 225 
Jill@Doyle.com

Richard Cervantes
Senior Vice President
212-427-4141, ext 299
Richard.Cervantes@Doyle.com 

WASHINGTON, DC  
/ MID-ATLANTIC

Reid Dunavant
Senior Vice President
Director
202-342-6100  
Reid.Dunavant@Doyle.com

Samira Farmer
Vice President
Business Manager
202-342-6100  
Samira.Farmer@Doyle.com

BOOKS, AUTOGRAPHS  & 
PHOTOGRAPHS
Peter Costanzo, SVP
Executive Director
212-427-4141, ext 248
Peter.Costanzo@Doyle.com 
 
Edward Ripley-Duggan, VP
Director 212-427-4141, ext 234
Edward.Ripley-Duggan@Doyle.com

Noah Goldrach
Cataloguer
212-427-4141, ext 266
Noah.Goldrach@Doyle.com

COINS, STAMPS 
& COLLECTIBLES

Norman Scrivener, Consultant
212-427-4141, ext 273
Norman.Scrivener@Doyle.com  

ENGLISH & CONTINENTAL
FURNITURE &   
DECORATIVE ARTS

Sebastian Clarke, SVP, 
Director
917-664-0697  
Sebastian@Doyle.com

FURNITURE &   
DECORATIVE ARTS 

David Gallager, SVP
Executive Director
212-427-4141, ext 271
David.Gallager@Doyle.com

Sebastian Clarke, SVP
917-664-0697  
Sebastian@Doyle.com

Reid Dunavant, SVP
202-342-6100  
Reid.Dunavant@Doyle.com

Leigh Kendrick
212-427-4141, ext 243
Leigh.Kendrick@Doyle.com

Peter Lang, SVP
212-427-4141, ext 274
Peter.Lang@Doyle.com  

Malcolm Mac Neil, VP
212-427-4141, ext 218
Malcolm.MacNeil@Doyle.com

Mark J. Moehrke, VP
212-427-4141, ext 272
Mark.Moehrke@Doyle.com

Todd Sell, SVP
212-427-4141, ext 269
Todd.Sell@Doyle.com

Courtney Washington
Client Relationship Manager
212-427-4141, ext 244
Courtney.Washington@Doyle.com

HAYLOFT AUCTIONS

By appointment only
719 East 134th Street
Bronx NY 10454  929-303-3266
Info@HayloftAuctions.com 

Erin Mandley
Hayloft Auctions, Manager
929-303-3266
Erin@HayloftAuctions.com

Susan Hodge
Hayloft Auctions, Administrator
929-303-3266
Susan@HayloftAuctions.com

JEWELRY

Ann Limer Lange, G.G.
SVP, Executive Director
212-427-4141, ext 221
Ann.Lange@Doyle.com

Martha Garcia, F.G.A.
VP, Appraiser
212-427-4141, ext 262
Martha.Garcia@Doyle.com

Kevin Zavian
Senior Specialist
212-427-4141, ext 262
Jewelry@Doyle.com

Laura Chambers
Administrator
212-427-4141, ext 210
Laura.Chambers@Doyle.com

CALIFORNIA JEWELRY
Nan Summerfield, G.G.
SVP, Director
310-276-6616
Nan.Summerfield@Doyle.com

Emily Marchick, G.G.
VP, Associate Director
310-276-6616
Emily.Marchick@Doyle.com

Cassie Ho, G.G.
Administrator
310-276-6616
Cassie.Ho@Doyle.com

FLORIDA JEWELRY
Katherine Van Dell, G.G.
561-300 6040
Katherine.VanDell@Doyle.com

NORTH CAROLINA JEWELRY
Hilary Pitts, G.G.
704-582-2258
Hilary.Pitts@Doyle.com

PAINTINGS & DRAWINGS
Angelo Madrigale, SVP, Director
Director of Contemporary Art
212-427-4141, ext 237
Angelo.Madrigale@Doyle.com

Elaine Banks Stainton
Senior Specialist
212-427-4141, ext 238
Elaine.Stainton@Doyle.com

Shani Toledano, VP, Associate Director
Director, Modern and Post-War Art
212-427-4141, ext 236
Shani.Toledano@Doyle.com

Bill Fiddler
Director, American Art
212-427-4141, ext 249
Bill.Fiddler@Doyle.com

Milan Tessler, Cataloguer
212-427-4141, ext 266
Milan.Tessler@Doyle.com

William Crump, Registrar
212-427-4141, ext 235
William.Crump@Doyle.com

PRINTS & MULTIPLES
Cynthia Klein, SVP, Director
212-427-4141, ext 246
Cynthia.Klein@Doyle.com

Alexis Gyateng, Cataloguer
212-427-4141, ext 228
Alexis.Gyateng@Doyle.com

RUGS, CARPETS & TAPESTRIES
Mark M. Topalian
212-427-4141, ext 602
Mark.Topalian@Doyle.com

RUSSIAN WORKS OF ART
Mark J. Moehrke, VP
212-427-4141, ext 272
Mark.Moehrke@Doyle.com
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changed once registered.

** If you are using a cell phone for bidding, a
safety bid is required in case of lost connection.

• Telephone bids will only be accepted on lots
with a low estimate of $2,000 and above. 
You must be prepared to bid at least to the
low estimate.

• Absentee bidding is a service provided with
the understanding that Doyle New York shall
not be responsible for errors and/or omissions.
Changes to bids on the day of sale must be
submitted in writing by fax or email.

• Absentee bids are executed in competition
with the audience, on an alternate basis. Due
to the uncertainties of bidding patterns, a lot
may sell to the audience for the same amount
or slightly less than your bid. To avoid this
possibility, you may authorize us to increase
your bid by one increment by placing a plus
sign (+) beside the maximum bid. 

• In the event that identical bids are submitted,
the earliest will take precedence.

• A Buyer’s Premium, as stated in the Conditions
of Sale, will be added to the hammer price.

• Buyers unknown to Doyle New York are 
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references in advance of the sale date. 
Otherwise, purchases cannot leave our 
premises until checks have cleared.

• A 25% deposit may be required on certain
absentee bids. 

• Lot descriptions do not include damage, 
repairs or restoration to items. The absence
from the description of any such notes 
must not be taken to imply that the lot is 
in perfect condition. Condition reports are
provided upon request.

• Successful bidders should make arrange-
ments to have their purchases removed
from the premises no later than 4:30pm on
the day following the sale. 

° Terms and Conditions of Sale may be viewed
in the catalogue, on our Web site and in our
salesroom.
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$100 – $500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . $25
$500 – $1,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . $50
$1,000 – $2,000 . . . . . . . . . . $100
$2,000 – $5,000 . . . . . . . . . . $250
$5,000 – $10,000 . . . . . . . . . $500
$10,000 – $20,000 . . . . . . . . $1,000
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$100,000+ . . . . . . . . . . . . $10,000
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NEW YORK
175 East 87th Street
New York, NY 10128

212-427-2730
Info@Doyle.com 

 
BEVERLY HILLS / CALIFORNIA

9595 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

310-276-6616
DoyleLA@Doyle.com  

 
BOSTON/NEW ENGLAND

129 Newbury Street
Boston, MA 02116

617-999-8254
Boston@Doyle.com 

 
CHICACO/MID-WEST

773-575-7696
Chicago@Doyle.com

CONNECTICUT
212-427-4141, ext 208 

DoyleCT@Doyle.com

PALM BEACH / FLORIDA
561-322-6795

DoyleFL@Doyle.com 

LONG ISLAND
DoyleLI@Doyle.com 

 
NEW JERSEY

212-427-4141, ext 225
DoyleNJ@Doyle.com 

 
NORTH CAROLINA

704-582-2258 
DoyleNC@Doyle.com  

PENNSYLVANIA 
212-427-4141, ext 225

DoylePA@Doyle.com

WASHINGTON, DC / MID-ATLANTIC
10421 Metropolitan Avenue
Kensington Maryland 20895

202-342-6100
DoyleDC@Doyle.com

CLIENT ACCOUNTS 

Steven L. Kuzio, VP
Director
212-427-4141, ext 202
Steven.Kuzio@Doyle.com
 
Gianine Crowell 
212-427-4141, ext 203
Gianine.Crowell@Doyle.com

Laura Chambers 
Administrator
212-427-4141, ext 210
Laura.Chambers@
Doyle.com
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         258 
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Ann Limer Lange, G.G.
SVP, Executive Director
212-427-4141, ext 221
Ann.Lange@ 
Doyle.com

Martha Garcia, F.G.A.
VP, Appraiser
212-427-4141, ext 262
Martha.Garcia@ 
Doyle.com

Kevin Zavian
Senior Specialist
212-427-4141, ext 262
Kevin.Zavian@ 
Doyle.com

BEVERLY HILLS / CALIFORNIA

Nan Summerfield, G.G.
SVP, Director
310–276-6616
Nan.Summerfield@
Doyle.com

Emily Marchick, G.G.
VP, Associate Director
310–276-6616
Emily.Marchick@
Doyle.com

PALM BEACH / FLORIDA
Katherine Van Dell, G.G.
Vice President
561-300–6040
Katherine.VanDell@
Doyle.com

Hilary Pitts, G.G.
704-582-2258
Hilary.Pitts@
Doyle.com

NORTH CAROLINA

NEW YORK

SPECIALISTS

CONNECTICUT

Jennifer Pitman, G.G.
Business Development
212-427-4141, ext 208
Jenny.Pitman@
Doyle.com

CLIENT SERVICES
 
Alanna Sutherland
Manager, Bids  
212-427-4141, ext 242
Alanna.Sutherland@Doyle.com 
 
Jessica Demakos
Manager, Buyer Experience
212-427-4141, ext 206
Jessica.Demakos@Doyle.com 
 
Hadley Goodman 
Buyer Experience
212-427-4141, ext 200
Hadley.Goodman@Doyle.com
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